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1. Direction of Country

Would you say things in this country today are...

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Generally headed in the right direction 24% 27% 21% 21% 36% 27% 22% 2%  23% 23% 24% 21% 31%
Off on the wrong track 65% 63% 67% 70% 46% 61% 61% 60% 68% 71% 67% 65% 62%
Not sure 11% 10% 12% 9% 18% 12% 16% 13% 9% 6% 9% 14% 7%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,830) (795) (1,035) (1,242) (215) (256) (404) (437) (586) (403) (712) (531) (400)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Generally headed in the right direction 24% 25% 53% 4% 40% 2% 7%  49%  15% 6% 44% 14% 5%
Off on the wrong track 65% 66% 32% 94% 45% 59%  90% 40% 68% 91% 42% 67% 91%
Not sure 11% 9% 15% 2% 14%  13% 3% 11% 17% 3% 14% 19% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,830) (1,586) (661) (574) (556) (591) (534) (673) (660) (497) (846) (348) (636)
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2A. Favorability of Public Figures — Donald Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 26% 29% 23% 32% 9% 18% 16% 25% 28% 35% 24% 29% 24%
Somewhat favorable 16% 16% 15% 17% 9% 13% 19%  13% 17% 14%  15% 18% 15%
Favorable 42% 46% 38% 49% 18% 31% 35% 38% 45% 50% 39% 47% 40%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% 9% 6% 7% 12% 9% 10%  10% 6% 5% % 11% 5%
Very unfavorable 48% 43% 52% 43% 63% 56% 50% 49% 48% 45% 51% 42% 54%
Unfavorable 56% 52% 59% 50% 75% 64% 60% 59% 54% 50%  58% 52% 60%
Don’t know 2% 2% 3% 1% 7% 4% 5% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Totals 100%  99%  99%  100%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101%  99%
Unweighted N (1,823) (792) (1,031) (1,240) (213)  (254)  (404) (434) (583) (402) (710)  (529) (398)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 26% 29% 1% 66% 4% 17% 56% 2% 18% 61% 3% 15% 58%
Somewhat favorable 16% 15% 2% 29% 3% 16%  24% 4%  21%  23% 5% 23% 25%
Favorable 42% 44% 4% 95% 6% 33% 80% 7% 40% 84% 7% 38% 83%
Somewhat unfavorable 8% % 6% 3% 5% 11% % 6%  10% % 6% 13% 6%
Very unfavorable 48% 48% 90% 2% 88% 54% 12% 86% 46% 8% 85% 42% 9%
Unfavorable 56% 55% 96% 5% 93% 65% 19% 91% 57% 14% 91% 55% 15%
Don't know 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 2% 6% 1%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,823) (1,580) (659)  (571)  (555) (588) (531) (671) (656) (496) (844) (345) (634)
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2B. Favorability of Public Figures — Drake

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 6% 6% % 4% 19% % 7%  11% 3% 4% 8% 5% 4%
Somewhat favorable 18% 17% 19% 14% 38% 17% 25%  23% 14% 13% 1% 18% 21%
Favorable 25% 22% 26% 18% 57% 24% 32% 34% 18% 17% 25% 23% 26%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 24% 17% 22% 16% 19% 30%  22% 19% 13% 20% 22% 22%
Very unfavorable 18% 20% 15% 18% 8% 23% 23%  23% 16% 9% 17% 17% 18%
Unfavorable 38% 44% 33% 40% 24% 42% 52% 45% 35% 22%  38% 39% 40%
Don’t know 3% 33% 41% 42% 19% 34% 16% 21% 47% 61% 37% 38% 34%
Totals 100% 100%  99%  100%  100%  100%  101% 100%  99% 100%  99%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,824) (793) (1,031) (1,238) (215)  (254)  (403) (436) (584) (401) (711)  (530) (399)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 6% 6% 7% 4% 6% 8% 4%  10% 4% 5% 9% 5% 4%
Somewhat favorable 18% 17% 21% 12% 17%  22% 12% 25% 16% 14% 22% 19% 13%
Favorable 25% 23% 29% 16% 24% 30% 16% 35% 19% 18% 31% 24% 17%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 20% 23% 16% 26% 22% 16% 23% 21% 18% 24% 17% 18%
Very unfavorable 18% 18% 15% 19% 22% 13% 19% 14% 21% 18% 15% 23% 18%
Unfavorable 38% 38% 39% 34% 49% 35% 35% 37% 42% 36% 39% 40% 36%
Don’t know 37% 39% 33% 50% 28%  34% 49% 28% 39%  45% 30% 36% 47%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%  99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,824) (1,582) (659) (573)  (554) (588) (534) (671) (656) (497) (844) (344) (636)
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2C. Favorability of Public Figures — Kendrick Lamar
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 10% 11% 9% 6% 27% 9% 19%  15% 5% 2%  11% 8% 9%
Somewhat favorable 19% 19% 20% 16% 36% 23% 3%  29%  10% 8%  20% 16% 20%
Favorable 29% 30% 29% 21% 63% 33% 53% 44% 15% 10% 32% 24% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 17% 10% 14% 8% 13% 16% 12%  16% 8% 11% 16% 16%
Very unfavorable 9% 11% 8% 10% 4% 12% 6% 11% 12% 7% 10% 9% 10%
Unfavorable 22% 27% 18% 24% 12% 25% 21% 23% 28% 15% 21% 25% 25%
Don’t know 49% 43% 54% 55% 25% 42% 26% 33% 57% 75%  48% 51% 46%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,823) (792) (1,031) (1,236) (215) (255) (403) (437) (584) (399) (709) (530) (399)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 10% 8% 12% 3% 15% 10% 5% 14% 11% 3% 15% 9% 4%
Somewhat favorable 19% 18% 25% 10% 26% 21% 10% 2% 19% 12% 26% 22% 11%
Favorable 29% 26% 37% 13% 1% 31% 14% 41% 30% 15% 40% 32% 15%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 14% 15% 14% 14% 13% 13% 13% 11% 15% 12% 13% 13%
Very unfavorable 9% 10% 7% 13% 6% 10% 12% 6% 10% 12% 6% 11% 12%
Unfavorable 22% 24% 22% 26% 20% 23% 26% 19% 21% 27% 19% 24% 25%
Don’t know 49% 50% 41% 61% 390% 46% 60% 40% 49%  58% 41% 44% 59%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,823) (1,579) (659) (570)  (554) (588) (532) (671) (659) (493) (844) (347) (632)
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2D. Favorability of Public Figures — Macklemore
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 7% 8% 6% 6% 9% 9% 13%  12% 3% 3% 9% 5% 8%
Somewhat favorable 20% 18% 21% 19% 20% 19% 33%  271%  14% % 1% 19% 24%
Favorable 27% 26% 28% 25% 29% 28% 47% 38% 17% 9%  26% 24% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 8% 9% 12% 11% 12%  12% 9% 7% 9% 12% 10%
Very unfavorable 9% 12% 7% 9% 10% 11% 7% 11% 11% 6% 10% 9% 10%
Unfavorable 19% 24% 15% 18% 22% 22% 19% 23% 20% 13% 19% 21% 20%
Don’t know 54% 50% 58% 56% 49% 50% 34% 39% 63% 78% 55% 55% 49%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,820) (791) (1,029) (1,236) (214)  (253)  (402) (434) (583) (401) (708)  (529) (397)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 7% 7% 9% 3% 10% 10% 1% 12% 8% 2% 12% 8% 2%
Somewhat favorable 20% 20% 26% 14% 26% 21% 13% 25% 19% 14% 24% 20% 14%
Favorable 27% 27% 35% 16% 37% 30% 14% 37% 26% 16% 36% 28% 16%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 10% 11% 10% 11% 8% 12% 11% 8% 11% 10% 6% 11%
Very unfavorable 9% 10% 6% 15% 8% 7%  14% 5% 8%  15% 5% 10% 14%
Unfavorable 19% 21% 18% 25% 19% 15% 25% 15% 17% 26% 15% 16% 25%
Don’t know 54% 53% 48% 59% 44% 55% 61% 48% 57% 58% 49% 56% 59%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,820) (1,576) (658)  (570)  (554) (587) (532) (667) (658) (495) (840) (346)  (634)
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2E. Favorability of Public Figures — Stormy Daniels
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 5% 5% 5% 5% 9% 3% 3% 5% 5% % % 3% 6%
Somewhat favorable 21% 23% 20% 21% 26% 22% 21%  23%  19% 24% 19% 20% 25%
Favorable 26% 28% 25% 25% 36% 25% 24% 28% 24% 31% 26% 23% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 15% 13% 14% 15% 13% 14%  18%  15% 9%  14% 15% 19%
Very unfavorable 30% 33% 28% 35% 11% 27% 14%  22%  34% 51% 2% 35% 32%
Unfavorable 45% 48% 41% 49% 26% 39% 28% 39% 49% 60% 41% 50% 51%
Don’t know 29% 23% 34% 25% 39% 36% 48% 33% 27% 9% 33% 28% 18%
Totals 99%  99% 100%  100% 100%  101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,821) (791) (1,030) (1,237) (215)  (253)  (401) (437) (583) (400) (710)  (527)  (398)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 5% 6% 12% 2% 11% 4% 2%  10% 3% 2% 9% 3% 2%
Somewhat favorable 21% 23% 44% 5% 40%  23% 7% 38% 1% 7% 38% 13% 6%
Favorable 26% 29% 56% 6% 51% 27% 8% 48% 20% 10% 47% 16% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 16% 19% 12% 16% 18% 10% 16% 14% 13% 16% 13% 13%
Very unfavorable 30% 34% 7% 65% 7% 24% 61% 10% 29% 55% 9% 24% 58%
Unfavorable 45% 50% 26% 76% 23% 42% T1% 25% 43% 68% 25% 37% 70%
Don’t know 29% 21% 18% 17% 26% 31% 20% 27% 37% 22% 28% 47% 22%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%  100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,821) (1,577) (659)  (568)  (555) (587) (530) (670) (657) (494) (843) (346)  (632)
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2F. Favorability of Public Figures — Melania Trump
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 23% 26% 20% 29% 4% 15% 8% 15% 27% 40% 19% 27% 24%
Somewhat favorable 19% 20% 18% 20% 13% 18% 20% 19% 20% 17% 1% 23% 20%
Favorable 42% 45% 39% 49% 17% 33% 28% 34% 47% 57% 36% 50% 43%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 17% 17% 15% 23% 17% 20% 1% 16% 14% 15% 15% 23%
Very unfavorable 26% 24% 28% 24% 30% 31% 29% 32% 24% 21%  30% 22% 27%
Unfavorable 43% 41% 45% 39% 52% 48% 49% 48% 40% 35% 45% 37% 50%
Don’t know 15% 14% 17% 12% 30% 18% 23% 18% 13% 8%  19% 13% 6%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,824) (792) (1,032) (1,239) (215) (254) (402) (436) (584) (402) (711) (530) (396)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 23% 27% 3% 59% 3% 13%  53% 2% 18% 51% 2% 13% 51%
Somewhat favorable 19% 20% 8% 30% 8% 21% 27% 11% 16% 31% 11% 18% 29%
Favorable 42% 47% 11% 89% 11% 34% 80% 13% 34% 82% 13% 32% 80%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 18% 30% 4% 29%  20% 5% 26%  16% % 28% 9% %
Very unfavorable 26% 25% 49% 2% 49%  29% 4%  49%  23% 3% 46% 26% 3%
Unfavorable 43% 43% 79% 6% 78% 48% 10% 75% 40% 10% 74% 35% 10%
Don’t know 15% 9% 10% 6% 10% 17% 10% 12% 26% 8% 13% 33% 10%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 101% 99% 100%  99% 100%  99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,824) (1,580) (661) (569) (555) (589) (531) (B71) (658) (495) (844) (348) (632)
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2G. Favorability of Public Figures — Michael Cohen
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 4% 5% 3% 3% 8% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5%
Somewhat favorable 15% 15% 16% 15% 20% 11% 13% 16% 14% 19% 15% 12% 19%
Favorable 19% 20% 19% 18% 27% 15% 16% 21% 17% 23% 18% 16% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 20% 15% 18% 14% 18% 16% 16% 20% 14% 16% 19% 21%
Very unfavorable 26% 30% 22% 28% 13% 25% 15% 19% 28% 41% 24% 28% 30%
Unfavorable 43% 49% 37% 46% 27% 43% 31% 35% 48% 55% 40% 47% 51%
Don’t know 38% 31% 44% 36% 45% 41% 53% 44% 35% 21% 41% 37% 26%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100%  100%  99%  101%  99% 100%  99%  99%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,815) (788) (1,027) (1,235) (213)  (251)  (400) (434) (583) (398) (709)  (527) (393)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 4% 4% 7% 3% 5% 4% 3% 6% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3%
Somewhat favorable 15% 17% 30% 7% 28% 1% 6% 27% 11% 8% 27% 8% 7%
Favorable 19% 21% 36% 10% 33% 20% 10% 33% 13% 11% 31% 10% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 19% 26% 12% 23%  22% 10% 20% 16% 15% 21% 13% 15%
Very unfavorable 26% 31% 17% 47% 16% 21% 45% 15% 26% 38% 15% 23% 40%
Unfavorable 43% 49% 43% 59% 39% 43% 55% 35% 43% 52% 36% 36% 54%
Don’t know 38% 29% 21% 31% 29% 37%  35% 32% 44% 3% 33% 54% 36%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100% 101% 101%  99% 100%  99% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,815) (1,573) (658)  (565) (553) (586) (527) (667) (655) (493) (839) (345) (631)
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2H. Favorability of Public Figures — Marjorie Taylor Greene
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 6% 8% 4% 7% 3% % 3% 5% 7% 8% 6% 6% 6%
Somewhat favorable 14% 14% 13% 15% 10% 11% 16% 12% 12%  15% 10% 16% 13%
Favorable 20% 22% 18% 22% 14% 18% 19% 17% 19% 23% 17% 23% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 12% 8% 11% 6% 5% 9% 9% 9%  12% 9% 9% 13%
Very unfavorable 39% 42% 35% 39% 42% 38% 29% 36% 41% 48% 37% 3% 49%
Unfavorable 48% 54% 43% 50% 48% 43% 38% 45% 50% 60% 46% 46% 62%
Don’t know 32% 24% 39% 29% 39% 40% 43% 38% 31% 17% 37% 31% 19%
Totals 101% 100%  99%  101% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,819) (788) (1,031) (1,238) (212)  (253)  (402) (435) (581) (401) (707)  (529)  (396)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 6% 8% 2% 15% 2% 4%  13% 2% 3%  14% 2% 2% 13%
Somewhat favorable 14% 16% 6% 28% 5% 12%  25% 8% 13% 21% 7% 11% 23%
Favorable 20% 23% 8% 43% 7% 16% 39% 10% 16% 35% 9% 13% 36%
Somewhat unfavorable 10% 11% 5% 16% 4%  12%  14% 6% 8%  15% 6% % 15%
Very unfavorable 39% 43% 75% 13% % 39% 17% 59% 40% 15% 63% 30% 15%
Unfavorable 48% 54% 80% 29% 77% 50% 30% 65% 48% 30% 68% 38% 31%
Don’t know 32% 23% 12% 28% 17% 34% 31% 25% 3% 35% 23% 49% 34%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,819) (1,576) (659)  (568)  (555) (586) (530) (669) (656) (494) (842) (346)  (631)
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21. Favorability of Public Figures — Robert F. Kennedy, Jr.
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 8% 6% 9% 6% 9% 16% 7%  12% 7% 5%  12% 5% 6%
Somewhat favorable 28% 25% 30% 28% 26% 27% 23% 2%  31% 28% 26% 32% 25%
Favorable 35% 32% 39% 34% 36% 43% 30% 40% 38% 33% 38% 38% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 24% 17% 24% 11% 17% 19% 19% 19% 28% 1% 25% 21%
Very unfavorable 26% 28% 24% 27% 25% 21% 20% 20% 29% 34% 23% 23% 39%
Unfavorable 47% 52% 41% 51% 35% 38% 39% 38% 48% 61% 40% 49% 59%
Don’t know 18% 16% 20% 15% 29% 19% 31% 22% 15% 6% 23% 13% 10%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 98% 101%
Unweighted N (1,821) (792) (1,029) (1,237) (214)  (254)  (401) (436) (584) (400) (710)  (527) (397)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 8% 7% 4% 8% 4%  11% 6% 7% 9% 7% 7% 12% 7%
Somewhat favorable 28% 29% 16% 41% 13%  28% 39% 19% 25% 41% 18% 24% 40%
Favorable 35% 36% 20% 49% 17% 39% 45% 26% 34% 48% 25% 36% 47%
Somewhat unfavorable 21% 23% 21% 28% 20% 20% 26% 18% 19% 26% 20% 10% 26%
Very unfavorable 26% 30% 52% 11% 50% 23% 13% 43% 23% 10% 41% 18% 11%
Unfavorable 47% 53% 73% 39% 70% 44% 40% 61% 42% 36% 62% 28% 38%
Don’t know 18% 11% 8% 12% 13% 17% 16% 13% 25% 16% 13% 36% 16%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,821) (1,578) (660)  (569)  (554) (588) (531) (670) (657) (494) (842) (348) (631)

13



The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 12 - 14, 2024 - 1830 U.S. Adult Citizens

3. Heard about Kendrick Lamar-Drake Beef

How much, if anything, have you heard in the news this week about the conflict between rap artists Kendrick Lamar and Drake?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A lot 12% 13% 12% 8% 35% 16% 28% 15% 7% 3% 12% 11% 13%
A little 32% 34% 30% 32% 37% 32% 38% 38% 31% 21%  30% 36% 35%
Nothing at all 56% 53% 57% 61% 28% 52% 34%  47% 62% 76%  58% 52% 53%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,829) (794) (1,035) (1,241) (215) (256) (404) (437) (586) (402) (712) (530) (400)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Alot 12% 12% 17% 4% 19% 13% 6% 18% 13% 6% 18% 12% 6%
A little 32% 34% 44% 25% 4%  32% 22% 38% 33% 24% 40% 31% 24%
Nothing at all 56% 54% 39% 71% 36% 56% 72% 44% 54% 70% 42% 57% 70%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,829) (1,585) (661) (573) (556) (590) (534) (673) (659) (497) (846) (348) (635)
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4A. Favorability of Elected Officials — Joe Biden
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 19% 18% 21% 16% 37% 19% 12% 20% 19% 26% 21% 16% 26%
Somewhat favorable 23% 22% 24% 21% 36% 20% 28%  29% 22% 14%  21% 23% 22%
Favorable 42% 40% 45% 36% 74% 40% 40% 48% 41% 40% 42% 39% 48%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 12% 10% 9% 18% 20%  11% 9% 5% 11% 13% 10%
Very unfavorable 44% 49% 40% 52% 11% 38% 36% 37%  49%  54%  44% 48% 41%
Unfavorable 55% 59% 52% 62% 20% 57% 56% 48% 58% 59%  54% 61% 51%
Don’t know 2% 1% 3% 2% 6% 4% 4% 4% 1% 1% 4% 0% 1%
Totals 99%  100% 100%  101%  99%  99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,826) (794) (1,032) (1,239) (214) (256)  (401) (437) (586) (402) (711)  (530) (399)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 19% 22% 52% 0% 41% 19% 5% 50% 4% 2% 41% 3% 2%
Somewhat favorable 23% 21% 39% 1% 34%  31% 5% 35% 28% 4% 39% 23% 4%
Favorable 42% 43% 91% 2% 75% 51% 10% 85% 32% 6% 81% 25% 6%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 8% 6% 5% 12%  14% % 9%  16% 8% 12% 16% 8%
Very unfavorable 44% 48% 2% 93% 12% 34% 82% 5% 47% 85% 6% 52% 85%
Unfavorable 55% 56% 8% 97% 24% 48% 89% 13% 63% 93% 18% 67% 93%
Don'’t know 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 7% 1%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101%  99% 100% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,826) (1,582) (661)  (572)  (556) (589) (532) (673) (657) (496) (846) (346) (634)
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4B. Favorability of Elected Officials — Kamala Harris
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 16% 16% 16% 12% 37% 17% 9% 17% 17% 21% 18% 12% 23%
Somewhat favorable 24% 21% 27% 21% 36% 25% 26% 33% 20% 1% 23% 23% 25%
Favorable 40% 37% 43% 33% 73% 42% 35% 50% 37% 38% 41% 35% 47%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 11% 10% 10% 11% 16% 18% 9% 10% 7%  11% 12% 10%
Very unfavorable 41% 46% 36% 49% 9% 28% 31% 30% 47%  54%  36% 48% 40%
Unfavorable 52% 57% 47% 59% 19% 44% 49% 40% 57% 61% 47% 60% 50%
Don’t know 9% 6% 10% 8% 8% 14% 17% 11% 6% 2% 12% 5% 3%
Totals 101%  100%  99%  100% 101%  100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,827) (794) (1,033) (1,241) (214) (255)  (401) (437) (586) (403) (710)  (531) (400)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 16% 18% 40% 1% 35% 13% 5% 39% 5% 3% 33% 4% 2%
Somewhat favorable 24% 24% 44% 4% 38%  32% 5% 39% 24% 7% 42% 18% 6%
Favorable 40% 42% 84% 5% 73% 45% 10% 79%  28% 9% 75% 21% 8%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 10% 11% 3% 12%  16% 5% 10%  16% 6% 12% 17% %
Very unfavorable 41% 45% 3% 88% 8% 31% 82% 5% 40% 82% 7% 39% 81%
Unfavorable 52% 55% 14% 92% 20% 47% 87% 16% 56% 87% 19% 55% 88%
Don't know 9% 4% 2% 3% 7% 8% 3% 6% 16% 4% 6% 23% 4%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 102% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,827) (1,583) (661)  (573)  (555) (591) (532) (673) (658) (496) (845) (347) (635)
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4C. Favorability of Elected Officials — Mike Johnson
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 7% 8% 6% 7% % 5% 4% 6% %  11% % 7% 7%
Somewhat favorable 23% 22% 23% 25% 12% 16% 17%  19%  22%  32%  20% 27% 25%
Favorable 29% 30% 29% 32% 19% 21% 21% 25% 29% 43%  26% 34% 31%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 19% 15% 18% 12% 16% 16% 16% 16% 19% 13% 17% 26%
Very unfavorable 19% 22% 17% 19% 16% 23% 17% 19% 21% 19% 20% 18% 21%
Unfavorable 36% 41% 31% 37% 29% 40% 33% 35% 37% 38% 33% 35% 47%
Don’t know 35% 29% 40% 31% 52% 39% 46% 40% 34% 19% 41% 31% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  100%  99%  99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,819) (789) (1,030) (1,235) (214)  (253)  (400) (434) (584) (401) (708)  (529) (397)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 7% 8% 4% 13% 2% 7%  12% 5% 4%  12% 4% 3% 11%
Somewhat favorable 23% 24% 16% 34% 11% 24% 36% 17% 18% 34% 15% 15% 35%
Favorable 29% 32% 20% 46% 13% 31% 47% 21% 22% 46% 19% 18% 46%
Somewhat unfavorable 17% 19% 24% 18% 21%  16% 17% 19% 15% 16% 21% 9% 16%
Very unfavorable 19% 22% 34% 10% 37% 15% 11% 29% 17% 11% 28% 17% 10%
Unfavorable 36% 41% 58% 29% 58% 32% 27% 47% 32% 28% 49% 27% 26%
Don’t know 35% 27% 22% 25% 29% 37% 26% 31% 46% 26% 32% 55% 28%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 102% 101% 100%  99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,819) (1,576) (657) (570)  (555) (586) (529) (667) (659) (493) (840) (347) (632)
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4D. Favorability of Elected Officials — Mitch McConnell
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Somewhat favorable 14% 15% 13% 16% % 11% 12%  15% 15% 15% 11% 19% 16%
Favorable 16% 17% 15% 18% 9% 12% 14% 17% 15% 17% 13% 20% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 25% 19% 24% 14% 21% 18%  17% 24% 29% 20% 24% 26%
Very unfavorable 41% 43% 40% 42% 39% 39% 36% 41%  42%  4T%  40% 38% 49%
Unfavorable 63% 68% 59% 66% 53% 60% 54% 57% 66% 76%  60% 62% 75%
Don’t know 21% 15% 26% 16% 38% 28% 33% 26% 19% 7% 27% 18% 7%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,823) (791) (1,032) (1,238) (214)  (254)  (401) (435) (586) (401) (710)  (528) (399)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Somewhat favorable 14% 15% 10% 21% 5% 18% 20% 10% 11% 22% 10% 9% 21%
Favorable 16% 17% 12% 23% 6% 19% 23% 11% 13% 24% 11% 10% 24%
Somewhat unfavorable 22% 24% 17% 32% 13% 24% 31% 1% 18% 32% 17% 14% 31%
Very unfavorable 41% 45% 63% 30% 67% 36% 31% 53% 42% 27% 55% 3% 28%
Unfavorable 63% 69% 81% 62% 81% 60% 62% 71% 60% 59% 72% 50% 60%
Don’t know 21% 14% 8% 15% 13% 21% 15% 18% 27% 17% 17% 40% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,823) (1,579) (659) (572)  (556) (587) (531) (669) (659) (495) (842) (347) (634)
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4E. Favorability of Elected Officials — Chuck Schumer

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 11% 11% 11% 9% 24% 8% 5% 8% 13% 17% 10% 9% 17%
Somewhat favorable 18% 19% 18% 19% 17% 16% 19%  22% 7% 16% 1% 18% 23%
Favorable 29% 29% 29% 28% 41% 24% 24% 30% 30% 33% 27% 28% 40%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 12% 12% 9% 17% 12%  15% 12% 9% 11% 15% 12%
Very unfavorable 31% 37% 25% 37% 8% 21% 18% 21% 36% 47% 28% 35% 34%
Unfavorable 43% 50% 37% 49% 17% 37% 31% 35% 49% 56%  39% 50% 46%
Don’t know 28% 21% 34% 22% 42% 39% 46% 35% 22% 11% 34% 22% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,824) (794) (1,030) (1,239) (214) (254)  (401) (435) (586) (402) (711)  (529) (398)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 11% 13% 29% 1% 23% 11% 3% 26% 2% 3% 22% 2% 2%
Somewhat favorable 18% 20% 40% 5% 33%  22% 6% 30% 1% 7% 33% 10% 6%
Favorable 29% 33% 69% 6% 56% 32% 9% 56% 20% 10% 55% 11% 9%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 12% 10% 12% 17% 10% 12% 13% 12% 11% 14% 12%
Very unfavorable 31% 36% 5% 68% 8% 23% 64% 6% 33% 57% 7% 29% 60%
Unfavorable 43% 48% 18% 78% 20% 40% 73% 17% 46% 69% 18% 44% 71%
Don’t know 28% 19% 14% 16% 24%  28% 17% 27% 3% 21% 27% 45% 20%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,824) (1,580) (660) (572)  (555) (589) (532) (670) (658) (496) (843) (346) (635)
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4F. Favorability of Elected Officials — Hakeem Jeffries

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 13% 13% 13% 11% 28% 10% 6% 8% 17% 20% 12% 12% 20%
Somewhat favorable 13% 14% 13% 14% 12% 14% 17%  17%  10% 12% 10% 14% 18%
Favorable 26% 27% 26% 25% 40% 24% 22% 25% 27% 32% 22% 26% 37%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 11% % 9% 6% 10% 11% 8% 7% 9% % 10% 10%
Very unfavorable 20% 24% 16% 24% 5% 17% 10% 15% 23% 30% 18% 22% 21%
Unfavorable 29% 35% 23% 33% 11% 26% 21% 24% 30% 39% 25% 32% 31%
Don’t know 45% 38% 52% 42% 49% 50% 57% 51% 43% 29% 52% 42% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%  101%  101%  99% 100% 100%  99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,823) (792) (1,031) (1,238) (214)  (254)  (400) (436) (585) (402) (710)  (529) (398)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 13% 16% 35% 1% 30% 12% 4% 30% 6% 3% 26% 3% 3%
Somewhat favorable 13% 14% 26% 3% 23%  16% 5% 21% 14% 5% 23% 8% 5%
Favorable 26% 30% 61% 5% 52% 28% 9% 51% 19% 8% 50% 11% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 10% 6% 14% 6% 10% 11% 7% 6% 13% % 5% 12%
Very unfavorable 20% 23% 4% 44% 6% 14%  42% 4%  20% 3% 4% 21% 38%
Unfavorable 29% 33% 10% 58% 12% 24% 52% 12% 26% 50% 11% 26% 50%
Don’t know 45% 3% 29% 37% 36% 48% 39% 38% 54%  42% 39% 62% 43%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,823) (1,579) (661)  (570)  (556) (587) (531) (671) (657) (495) (844) (346) (633)

20



The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 12 - 14, 2024 - 1830 U.S. Adult Citizens

5A. Issue Importance — Jobs and the economy

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 71% 71% 70% 69% 79% 72% 68% 69% 73% 70% 68% 72% 73%
Somewhat Important 26% 25% 27% 27% 18% 22% 28% 25% 23% 28% 2% 26% 25%
Important 96% 96% 97% 97% 97% 93% 97% 94% 97% 98%  95% 98% 98%
Not very Important 3% 4% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Not Important 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 7% 3% 6% 3% 2% 5% 2% 2%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,829) (795) (1,034) (1,242) (214) (256) (404) (436) (586) (403) (711) (531) (400)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 71% 71% 63% 81% 59% 70% 81% 66% 68% 78% 64% 70% 78%
Somewhat Important 26% 25% 31% 17% 35% 26% 18% 30% 27% 19% 30% 27% 20%
Important 96% 96% 94% 98% 95% 95% 98% 96% 96%  98% 95% 97% 98%
Not very Important 3% 3% 6% 2% 5% 4% 1% 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 1%
Unimportant 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Not Important 4% 4% 6% 2% 5% 5% 2% 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 2%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 101%  99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,829) (1,586) (661) (574) (556) (591) (533) (673) (660) (496) (846) (348) (635)
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5B. Issue Importance — Immigration
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 51% 52% 51% 54% 43% 46% 40% 43% 55% 66%  48% 55% 54%
Somewhat Important 35% 34% 35% 32% 39% 40% 40% 38% 33% 28% 38% 32% 35%
Important 86% 86% 86% 86% 82% 86% 79% 81% 89% 94% 85% 87% 89%
Not very Important 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 17%  15% 8% 5%  10% 11% 10%
Unimportant 3% 3% 3% 3% 7% 3% 4% 5% 3% 2% 4% 2% 1%
Not Important 14% 14% 14% 14% 18% 14% 21%  19% 11% 6% 15% 13% 11%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 101%  99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,829) (794) (1,035) (1,242) (215) (256) (404) (436) (586) (403) (711) (531) (400)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 51% 54% 33% 79% 36% 39% 78% 34% 49% 73% 34% 45% 74%
Somewhat Important 35% 33% 47% 17% 43%  43%  19% 49% 32% 22% 48% 33% 20%
Important 86% 88% 81% 96% 79% 82% 97% 82% 81% 95% 82% 78% 94%
Not very Important 11% 9% 15% 3% 17%  13% 3% 14% 14% 4% 14% 17% 4%
Unimportant 3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 5% 1% 4% 5% 1% 4% 6% 1%
Not Important 14% 12% 19% 4% 21% 18% 3% 18% 19% 5% 18% 22% 6%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,829) (1,585) (661) (574) (556) (591) (534) (673) (659) (497) (846) (347) (636)
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5C. Issue Importance — Climate change and the environment

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 42% 39% 45% 38% 57% 46% 49%  45% 41%  34%  45% 38% 40%
Somewhat Important 28% 28% 29% 28% 32% 28% 35% 32% 24%  24%  28% 30% 28%
Important 70% 66% 74% 66% 89% 74% 84% 78% 65% 57% 73% 68% 68%
Not very Important 15% 15% 15% 18% 8% 10% 12%  12%  15% 23% 14% 17% 15%
Unimportant 14% 18% 11% 16% 3% 16% 4%  10% 20% 20% 14% 15% 16%
Not Important 30% 34% 26% 34% 11% 26% 16% 22% 35% 43% 27% 32% 32%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,828) (795) (1,033) (1,242) (213) (256) (404) (436) (585) (403) (710) (531) (400)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 42% 41% 69% 11% 3% 43% 15% 65% 41% 17% 66% 37% 17%
Somewhat Important 28% 25% 26% 23% 24%  36% 23% 29% 31% 25% 28% 3% 24%
Important 70% 66% 95% 34% 97% 79% 38% 94% 72% 42% 94% 74% 41%
Not very Important 15% 17% 3% 30% 2%  14%  28% 5% 13%  29% 5% 14% 28%
Unimportant 14% 17% 1% 36% 1% %  34% 1% 14%  29% 1% 12% 30%
Not Important 30% 34% 5% 66% 3% 21% 62% 6% 28% 58% 6% 26% 59%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,828) (1,586) (661) (574) (556) (591) (533) (673) (659) (496) (846) (347) (635)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 12 - 14, 2024 - 1830 U.S. Adult Citizens

5D. Issue Importance — Foreign policy
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 44% 46% 42% 46% 39% 38% 35% 36% 43% 60% 38% 46% 48%
Somewhat Important 42% 41% 42% 41% 42% 41% 4%  42%  42%  36%  45% 38% 44%
Important 85% 86% 84% 87% 81% 80% 82% 78% 85% 96% 82% 85% 92%
Not very Important 12% 11% 14% 11% 17% 13% 17%  17%  12% 3% 14% 13% 7%
Unimportant 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% % 2% 5% 3% 1% 4% 2% 0%
Not Important 15% 14% 16% 13% 19% 20% 18% 22% 15% 4% 18% 15% 8%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,830) (795) (1,035) (1,242) (215) (256) (404) (437) (586) (403) (712) (531) (400)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 44% 47% 41% 56% 43% 39% 53% 38% 40% 54% 39% 34% 53%
Somewhat Important 42% 42% 51% 33% 45%  46% 35% 50% 40%  34% 48% 41% 35%
Important 85% 89% 93% 89% 88% 85% 89% 88% 80% 88% 87% 75% 87%
Not very Important 12% 9% 7% 9% 10% 13% 9% 11% 15% 10% 12% 17% 11%
Unimportant 3% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 8% 2%
Not Important 15% 11% 7% 11% 12% 15% 1% 12% 20% 12% 13% 25% 13%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,830) (1,586) (661) (574) (556) (591) (534) (673) (660) (497) (846) (348) (636)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 12 - 14, 2024 - 1830 U.S. Adult Citizens

5E. Issue Importance — National Security
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 64% 63% 65% 66% 63% 59% 44% 56% 69% 84% 62% 68% 64%
Somewhat Important 27% 28% 26% 25% 30% 31% 39% 30% 25% 15% @ 27% 25% 29%
Important 91% 91% 91% 91% 93% 90% 83% 86% 95% 99% 89% 94% 93%
Not very Important 7% 7% 8% 7% 6% 7% 14% 10% 5% 1% 8% 6% 6%
Unimportant 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 0% 0% 3% 1% 1%
Not Important 9% 9% 9% 9% 7% 10% 17% 14% 5% 1% 11% 6% 7%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%  100% 100%  99% 100% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,830) (795) (1,035) (1,242) (215) (256)  (404) (437) (586) (403) (712)  (531) (400)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 64% 67% 53% 84% 46% 62% 83% 55% 58% 81% 54% 53% 81%
Somewhat Important 27% 26% 37% 14% 37% 30% 15% 36% 28% 16% 36% 31% 15%
Important 91% 92% 90% 98% 83% 92% 97% 91% 86% 97% 89% 84% 97%
Not very Important 7% 6% 8% 1% 15% 6% 2% 8% 11% 3% 9% 11% 3%
Unimportant 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 0% 1% 4% 1% 1% 5% 1%
Not Important 9% 8% 10% 2% 17% 8% 3% 9% 14% 3% 11% 16% 3%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,830) (1,586) (661)  (574)  (556) (591) (534) (673) (660) (497) (846) (348)  (636)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 12 - 14, 2024 - 1830 U.S. Adult Citizens

5F. Issue Importance — Education
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 60% 53% 66% 57% 73% 57% 65% 63% 57% 57% 62% 53% 60%
Somewhat Important 31% 35% 27% 33% 22% 32% 28% 271% 33% 36% 28% 36% 34%
Important 91% 89% 93% 90% 95% 90% 93% 90% 89% 93% 90% 89% 94%
Not very Important 7% 8% 5% 8% 5% 5% 5% 8% 8% 5% 8% 7% 6%
Unimportant 2% 3% 2% 2% 0% 6% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 4% 0%
Not Important 9% 11% 7% 10% 5% 10% 7% 10% 11% 7% 10% 11% 6%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,828) (795) (1,033) (1,241) (214) (256) (404) (436) (586) (402) (711) (531) (399)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 60% 58% 66% 51% 67% 61% 52% 68% 58% 54% 67% 61% 52%
Somewhat Important 31% 33% 31% 38% 28% 31% 34% 29% 30% 35% 29% 24% 36%
Important 91% 92% 96% 89% 95% 91% 86% 96% 88% 89% 96% 86% 88%
Not very Important 7% 7% 3% 9% 4% 7%  10% 2% 9% 8% 3% 10% 9%
Unimportant 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3%
Not Important 9% 8% 4% 11% 5% 9% 14% 1% 12% 1% 4% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,828) (1,585) (660) (574) (655) (591) (533) (672) (660) (496) (845) (348) (635)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 12 - 14, 2024 - 1830 U.S. Adult Citizens

5G. Issue Importance — Health care
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 69% 61% 76% 66% 80% 74% 65% 66% 70% 73% 71% 66% 66%
Somewhat Important 26% 32% 21% 28% 19% 22% 31% 2% 25% 23% 25% 29% 26%
Important 95% 93% 96% 94% 98% 95% 96% 93% 95% 96% 96% 95% 92%
Not very Important 3% 4% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 6%
Unimportant 2% 3% 0% 2% 0% 3% 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2%
Not Important 5% 7% 4% 6% 2% 5% 4% 7% 5% 4% 4% 5% 8%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,828) (794) (1,034) (1,242) (214) (256) (404) (436) (585) (403) (710) (531) (400)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 69% 68% 82% 52% 87% 70% 52% 82% 67% 55% 81% 69% 55%
Somewhat Important 26% 27% 17% 39% 12%  26% 40% 17% 26% 3% 18% 25% 37%
Important 95% 95% 99% 91% 99% 96% 91% 99% 93% 93% 99% 93% 91%
Not very Important 3% 4% 1% 7% 1% 3% 7% 1% 4% 6% 1% 3% 7%
Unimportant 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 3% 1% 0% 3% 2%
Not Important 5% 5% 1% 9% 1% 4% 9% 1% 7% 7% 1% 7% 9%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,828) (1,585) (661) (574) (556) (591) (534) (673) (658) (497) (846) (346) (636)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 12 - 14, 2024 - 1830 U.S. Adult Citizens

5H. Issue Importance — Taxes and government spending

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 62% 64% 60% 62% 57% 63% 53% 55% 65% 72%  59% 67% 60%
Somewhat Important 31% 27% 35% 31% 35% 25% 3%  34% 21%  26% 33% 29% 29%
Important 92% 90% 94% 93% 93% 88% 91% 88% 92% 98% 92% 96% 90%
Not very Important 6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 8% 8%  10% 5% 2% 6% 4% 10%
Unimportant 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Not Important 8% 10% 6% 7% 7% 12% 9% 12% 8% 2% 8% 4% 10%
Totals 100% 101%  101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,829) (795) (1,034) (1,242) (214) (256) (404) (436) (586) (403) (711) (531) (400)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 62% 63% 44% 83% 46% 60% 79% 48% 62% 76% 48% 61% 78%
Somewhat Important 31% 30% 45% 15% 42% 30% 19% 43% 28% 20% 42% 27% 19%
Important 92% 94% 89% 98% 88% 91% 98% 91% 90% 96% 90% 88% 97%
Not very Important 6% 5% 10% 1% 11% 9% 2% 8% 8% 3% 9% 9% 2%
Unimportant 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1%
Not Important 8% 6% 11% 2% 12% 9% 2% 9% 10% 4% 10% 12% 3%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,829) (1,586) (661) (574) (556) (591) (533) (673) (660) (496) (846) (348) (635)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 12 - 14, 2024 - 1830 U.S. Adult Citizens

5l. Issue Importance — Abortion
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender

Race Age

Income

Total Male Female

White

Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+

<50K 50-100K 100k +

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Important

Not very Important
Unimportant

Not Important

49% 42% 55%
27% 28% 26%
76%  70% 81%
16% 18% 14%
8% 12% 5%
24%  30% 19%

46%
28%
74%
18%
8%
26%

61% 46% 51%  51%  44% 51%
20% 31% 30%  24% 28%  26%
81% 76% 81% 75% 72% 76%
13% 13% 14% 15% 18%  18%
% 11% 5% 10% 10% 6%
19% 24% 19% 25% 28% 24%

51% 43% 52%
25% 31% 24%
76% 74% 7%
15% 20% 14%
9% 7% 9%
24% 26% 23%

Totals
Unweighted N

100% 100%  100%
(1,828) (794) (1,034)

100%
(1,242)

101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
(214) (256) (404) (435) (586) (403)

100% 101% 99%
(710) (531) (400)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent

Ideology Party ID

Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden

Trump

Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep

Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep

Very Important
Somewhat Important
Important

Not very Important
Unimportant

Not Important

49% 51% 66%
27% 26% 24%
76% 7% 91%
16% 15% 7%
8% 8% 3%
24% 23% 9%

36%
26%
62%
24%
13%
38%

66% 43% 40% 65% 43%  36%
24% 33% 23% 23% 30% 29%
90% 76% 63% 88% 73% 65%
8% 16%  25% 9% 15% 25%
2% 9% 12% 3% 12%  10%
10% 24% 37% 12% 27% 35%

63% 42% 35%
25% 28% 29%
88% 70% 64%
10% 14% 25%
2% 16% 11%

12% 30% 36%

Totals
Unweighted N

100%  100%  100%
(1,828) (1,585) (661)

99%
(574)

100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(556) (591) (533) (673) (659) (496)

100%  100%  100%
(846)  (347)  (635)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 12 - 14, 2024 - 1830 U.S. Adult Citizens

5J. Issue Importance — Civil rights
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 54% 53% 54% 47% 82% 61% 60% 59% 51% 46% 57% 47% 53%
Somewhat Important 33% 30% 36% 37% 15% 27% 31%  31% 31% 40% 30% 39% 34%
Important 87% 84% 90% 84% 97% 87% 91% 90% 82% 85% 88% 85% 86%
Not very Important 9% 11% 8% 11% 2% 6% 7% 4%  13% 11% % 11% 10%
Unimportant 4% 6% 3% 5% 1% 7% 2% 6% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4%
Not Important 13% 16% 10% 16% 3% 13% 9% 10% 18% 15% 12% 15% 14%
Totals 100%  100% 101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,828) (794) (1,034) (1,241) (215) (256) (404) (436) (585) (403) (710) (531) (400)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 54% 54% 73% 34% 78% 52% 34% 71% 54%  34% 72% 51% 34%
Somewhat Important 33% 31% 24% 40% 20% 38% 40% 26% 32%  43% 24% 35% 42%
Important 87%  86% 97%  74%  97% 89% 73% 97% 86% 76%  97%  86%  76%
Not very Important 9% 10% 3% 17% 2% 6%  20% 3% 9% 17% 3% 7% 17%
Unimportant 4% 5% 1% 8% 1% 4% % 1% 5% % 0% % %
Not Important 13%  14% 3%  26% 3% 1% 27% 3% 14% 24% 3% 14%  24%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,828) (1,584) (661)  (574)  (556) (590) (534) (673) (658) (497) (846) (346)  (636)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 12 - 14, 2024 - 1830 U.S. Adult Citizens

5K. Issue Importance — Civil liberties
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 52% 54% 51% 49% 66% 52% 57%  52%  48% 54% 51% 49% 58%
Somewhat Important 35% 33% 38% 39% 27% 31% 33% 3% 3%5% 36% 3% 38% 31%
Important 88% 87% 89% 88% 93% 83% 91% 89% 83% 90% 88% 87% 89%
Not very Important 8% 8% 9% 8% 5% 8% 6% 7%  10% 8% 8% 9% 8%
Unimportant 4% 5% 3% 4% 1% 9% 3% 4% 6% 2% 4% 4% 3%
Not Important 12% 13% 11% 12% 7% 17% 9% 11% 17% 10% 12% 13% 11%
Totals 99%  100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,828) (794) (1,034) (1,241) (214)  (256)  (404) (437) (585) (402) (711)  (531) (399)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 52% 55% 71% 42% % 48% 43% 63% 53% 39% 65% 45% 41%
Somewhat Important 35% 33% 26% 38% 25%  41% 3%  32%  32%  42% 31% 36% 41%
Important 88% 88% 97% 80% 97% 89% 79% 96% 86% 81% 96% 81% 82%
Not very Important 8% 8% 3% 13% 2% 8% 14% 3% 9% 13% 3% 12% 12%
Unimportant 4% 3% 1% 6% 1% 3% 6% 1% 5% 6% 1% % 6%
Not Important 12% 12% 3% 20% 3% 11% 21% 4% 14% 19% 4% 19% 18%
Totals 99% 99%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,828) (1,585) (660) (574) (556) (590) (534) (673) (658) (497) (845) (347) (636)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 12 - 14, 2024 - 1830 U.S. Adult Citizens

5L. Issue Importance — Guns
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 53% 50% 56% 50% 71% 53% 47%  52%  52% 62%  54% 49% 57%
Somewhat Important 30% 28% 31% 32% 18% 28% 36% 29%  30% 22% @ 28% 35% 27%
Important 83% 78% 87% 81% 89% 82% 82% 81% 83% 84% 82% 84% 84%
Not very Important 12% 14% 10% 13% 8% 10% 12% 13%  11% 10% 11% 13% 10%
Unimportant 6% 8% 4% 5% 3% 8% 5% 6% 6% 5% % 3% 6%
Not Important 17% 22% 13% 19% 11% 18% 18% 19% 17% 16% 18% 16% 16%
Totals 101% 100%  101% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,829) (795) (1,034) (1,242) (214)  (256)  (404) (437) (585) (403) (711)  (531) (400)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 53% 55% 62% 50% 59% 51% 50% 66% 45%  48% 61% 44% 48%
Somewhat Important 30% 29% 26% 29% 28% 33% 27% 2% 33% 32% 27% 35% 30%
Important 83% 84% 88% 78% 87% 84% 78% 90% 78% 80% 88% 79% 79%
Not very Important 12% 11% 8% 15% 9% 11% 15% 7% 14%  15% 9% 13% 15%
Unimportant 6% 5% 3% % 4% 5% % 3% 8% 6% 3% 9% %
Not Important 17% 16% 12% 22% 13% 16% 22% 10% 22% 20% 12% 21% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,829) (1,586) (661) (574) (556) (591) (534) (673) (659) (497) (846) (347) (636)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 12 - 14, 2024 - 1830 U.S. Adult Citizens

5M. Issue Importance — Crime
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 60% 55% 64% 57% 71% 60% 44% 54% 65% 73%  60% 62% 59%
Somewhat Important 31% 31% 30% 31% 23% 31% 43% 33% 26% 23% 31% 30% 31%
Important 90% 86% 94% 89% 95% 91% 86% 87% 91% 96% 90% 92% 90%
Not very Important 8% 11% 5% 10% 5% 6% 11% 9% 8% 4% % 7% 8%
Unimportant 2% 3% 1% 2% 0% 3% 3% 4% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2%
Not Important 10% 14% 6% 11% 5% 9% 14% 13% 9% 4% 10% 8% 10%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100%  99%  100%  101% 100%  99% 100% 100%  99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,828) (795) (1,033) (1,241) (214)  (256)  (403) (437) (585) (403) (711)  (530) (400)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 60% 62% 46% 79% 41% 59% 76% 51% 56% 74% 50% 5% 2%
Somewhat Important 31% 29% 39% 19% 2% 32% 20% 38% 32% 22% 37% 32% 23%
Important 90% 91% 86% 97% 83% 91% 96% 88% 87% 96% 87% 89% 95%
Not very Important 8% % 12% 2% 14% 8% 3% 10% 10% 3% 12% 8% 4%
Unimportant 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1%
Not Important 10% 9% 14% 3% 17% 9% 1% 12% 13% 4% 13% 11% 5%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,828) (1,585) (661)  (574)  (556) (590) (534) (673) (658) (497) (846) (346)  (636)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 12 - 14, 2024 - 1830 U.S. Adult Citizens

5N. Issue Importance — Criminal justice reform

How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 42% 38% 46% 38% 64% 41% 42%  45% 38%  45%  45% 36% 39%
Somewhat Important 39% 39% 39% 41% 26% 42% 2% 38% 40% 36% 38% 41% 39%
Important 81% 77% 85% 79% 90% 83% 84% 83% 78% 80% 83% 77% 79%
Not very Important 14% 17% 12% 16% % 12% 14%  12% 16% 14% 14% 19% 15%
Unimportant 4% 6% 3% 5% 2% 5% 2% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 6%
Not Important 19% 23% 15% 21% 10% 17% 16% 17% 22% 20% 17% 23% 21%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,828) (795) (1,033) (1,240) (215) (256) (403) (437) (585) (403) (711) (530) (400)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 42% 42% 48% 33% 51%  40% 35% 49% 42%  35% 50% 40% 34%
Somewhat Important 39% 40% 43% 38% 38% 44% 3% 42% 36% 39% 39% 38% 39%
Important 81% 82% 92% 71% 89% 84% T70% 91% 78% 74% 90% 78% 73%
Not very Important 14% 13% 7% 20% 10% 13% 22% 8% 1% 19% 9% 17% 19%
Unimportant 4% 5% 1% 9% 1% 4% 8% 1% 5% % 1% 5% 8%
Not Important 19% 18% 8% 29% 11% 16% 30% 9% 22% 26% 10% 22% 27%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,828) (1,584) (661) (574) (556) (589) (534) (673) (658) (497) (846) (346) (636)
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The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 12 - 14, 2024 - 1830 U.S. Adult Citizens

50. Issue Importance — Inflation/prices
How important are the following issues to you?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very Important 78% 77% 78% 7% 80% 80% 3% 74% 81% 80% 80% 82% 1%
Somewhat Important 19% 19% 20% 19% 18% 13% 21%  23% 16% 17% 1% 17% 25%
Important 97% 95% 98% 97% 98% 94% 94% 97% 97% 98% 97% 99% 96%
Not very Important 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4%
Unimportant 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Not Important 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 6% 6% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,828) (794) (1,034) (1,241) (215) (256) (404) (436) (585) (403) (710) (531) (400)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very Important 78% 78% 62% 92% 64% 75% 89% 67% 79% 87% 67% 79% 89%
Somewhat Important 19% 19% 33% 8% 30% 23% 9% 28% 17% 12% 28% 15% 10%
Important 97% 98% 96%  100% 94% 98% 99% 95% 95% 99% 95% 94% 99%
Not very Important 3% 2% 4% 0% 6% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 5% 3% 1%
Unimportant 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 3% 0%
Not Important 3% 2% 4% 0% 6% 2% 1% 5% 5% 1% 5% 6% 1%
Totals 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,828) (1,584) (661) (574) (556) (590) (534) (673) (658) (497) (846) (346) (636)
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6. Most Important Issue

Which of these is the most important issue for you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Inflation/prices 24% 23% 25% 23% 22% 33% 24% 21% 29% 20% 28% 28% 15%
Jobs and the economy 11% 12% 9% 9% 16% 11% 19%  13% 7% 5% 8% 12% 13%
Immigration 10% 10% 9% 13% 2% 5% 3% 7% 12%  18% 8% 12% 11%
Health care 10% 8% 11% 11% 6% 9% 8% 11% 11% 7%  12% 8% 10%
Climate change and the environment 7% 9% 6% 8% 4% 8% 9% % 6% 8% % 7% 10%
Civil rights % 8% 5% 5% 17% 6% 9% % 7% 4% 8% 4% 6%
Abortion 7% 5% 8% 8% % 3% 6% % 7% 7% % 6% 8%
National Security 5% 4% 6% 7% 4% 2% 1% 5% 5% 11% 4% 5% 7%
Taxes and government spending 4% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 4%
Education 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 6% 7% 2% 1% 4% 3% 3%
Guns 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5%
Crime 3% 2% 4% 2% 4% 7% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3%
Civil liberties 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 3%
Foreign policy 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Criminal justice reform 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%
Totals 101%  101% 99% 101%  102% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,828) (793) (1,035) (1,241) (214) (256)  (404) (436) (585) (403) (710)  (531) (400)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Inflation/prices 24% 23% 14% 30% 15% 26% 29% 17% 21% 28% 18% 29% 28%
Jobs and the economy 11% 10% 10% 9% %  11%  11%  12% 7%  13% 11% 6% 13%
Immigration 10% 12% 2% 25% 2% 5%  23% 1% 7%  22% 1% 7% 21%
Health care 10% 9% 14% 4% 14% 12% 4%  15% 9% 5% 14% 10% 4%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanDem Ind Lean Rep
Climate change and the environment 7% 8% 15% 1% 17% 7% 1% 12% 7% 2% 14% 5% 1%
Civil rights 7% 6% 11% 1% 12% 6% 2% 11% 7% 2% 11% 7% 2%
Abortion 7% 8% 13% 4% 13% 5% 5% 11% 6% 3% 10% 4% 5%
National Security 5% 6% 3% 9% 3% 6% 8% 3% 5% 9% 3% 5% 8%
Taxes and government spending 4% 4% 2% % 1% 5% 6% 1% 6% 5% 1% 6% 6%
Education 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 3%
Guns 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 4% 5% 2%
Crime 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3%
Civil liberties 3% 3% 5% 2% 5% 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 1%
Foreign policy 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0%
Criminal justice reform 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 98% 99% 102% 97%
Unweighted N (1,828) (1,584) (660)  (573)  (556) (589) (534) (672) (659) (497) (845) (347)  (636)
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7. President Biden Job Approval

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as President?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 16% 16% 15% 13% 30% 16% 9% 15% 16% 22% 1% 13% 21%
Somewhat approve 23% 22% 25% 22% 32% 20% 26% 21% 23% 17% 22% 23% 25%
Approve 39% 38% 40% 35% 61% 36% 35% 42% 39% 39% 39% 36% 46%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 14% 11% 17% 22% 25%  15% 11% 5%  14% 14% 12%
Strongly disapprove 43% 46% 41% 51% 13% 34% 32% 38% 47% 55%  42% 47% 41%
Disapprove 57% 58% 55% 63% 30% 56% 57% 53% 57% 61%  56% 61% 53%
Not sure 4% 4% 5% 2% 9% 9% 8% 6% 3% 0% 5% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  99% 101%  101%  100% 101% 100%  99% 100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,830) (795) (1,035) (1,242) (215)  (256)  (404) (437) (586) (403) (712)  (531)  (400)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 16% 18% 42% 0% 34%  14% 4%  40% 4% 1% 34% 2% 1%
Somewhat approve 23% 22% 45% 1% 36%  33% 6% 40% 24% 5% 42% 19% 4%
Approve 39% 40% 87% 2% 70% 47% 10% 80% 27% 6% 76% 21% 5%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 11% 9% 5% 14%  19% 5% 12%  19% 9% 15% 19% 10%
Strongly disapprove 43% 47% 2% 93% 12% 31%  84% 4%  46%  84% 5% 48% 84%
Disapprove 57% 58% 11% 98% 26% 49% 89% 16% 64% 94% 20% 67% 94%
Not sure 4% 2% 2% 0% 4% 3% 1% 4% 8% 0% 4% 12% 1%
Totals 100%  100% 100%  99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,830) (1,586) (661)  (574)  (556) (591) (534) (673) (660) (497) (846) (348)  (636)
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8A. Biden Issue Approval — Jobs and the economy
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 19% 20% 18% 15% 38% 21% 10% 19%  20% 26% 21% 17% 22%
Somewhat approve 21% 20% 21% 20% 25% 15% 29% 22%  19% 14% 19% 20% 24%
Approve 40% 40% 40% 36% 62% 36% 39% 41% 39% 40% 40% 36% 47%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 13% 12% 12% 18% 17%  15%  12% 7%  13% 13% 11%
Strongly disapprove 39% 41% 38% 45% 11% 34% 29% 33% 43% 51% 38% 43% 39%
Disapprove 52% 53% 51% 57% 23% 51% 46% 48% 55% 58% 51% 56% 50%
No opinion 8% 8% 9% 7% 15% 13% 15% 11% 6% 2% 9% 8% 3%
Totals 100% 101%  99%  99% 101%  101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  99%
Unweighted N (1,821) (793) (1,028) (1,238) (211)  (255)  (404) (433) (583) (401) (708)  (528)  (398)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 19% 21% 50% 0% 40% 18% 4%  44% 9% 2% 40% 5% 1%
Somewhat approve 21% 19% 34% 3% 33%  29% 6% 33% 21% % 35% 18% 6%
Approve 40% 40% 84% 3% 73% 47% 10% 77% 31% 8% 75% 23% 7%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 9% 10% 11%  18% 8% 11% 14% 13% 11% 16% 12%
Strongly disapprove 39% 43% 2% 85% %  271%  79% 4%  41%  76% 5% 43% 76%
Disapprove 52% 54% 11% 94% 18% 45% 87% 15% 55% 89% 17% 59% 89%
No opinion 8% 5% 5% 2% 9% 8% 3% 7%  14% 3% 8% 18% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%  99% 101% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,821) (1,578) (656)  (573)  (553) (588) (531) (668) (658) (495) (840) (347)  (634)
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8B. Biden Issue Approval — Climate change and the environment
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 15% 16% 14% 13% 24% 17% 11% 15% 14% 20% 17% 13% 17%
Somewhat approve 24% 23% 25% 24% 32% 21% 26%  26% 24%  19%  23% 24% 28%
Approve 39% 39% 39% 36% 56% 38% 37% 41% 39% 39% 39% 37% 46%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 14% 14% 14% 13% 14% 19% 13% 13% 11% 14% 14% 13%
Strongly disapprove 31% 34% 28% 36% 7% 28% 20% 28% 32%  44%  30% 33% 31%
Disapprove 45% 48% 43% 50% 20% 42% 40% 40% 46% 55% 44% 48% 45%
No opinion 16% 13% 18% 14% 24% 20% 24% 18% 16% 6% 17% 16% 10%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,821) (793) (1,028) (1,237) (214)  (254)  (403) (433) (585) (400) (708)  (528)  (398)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 15% 17% 38% 0% 32%  15% 3%  36% 7% 1% 32% 5% 1%
Somewhat approve 24% 24% 44% 6% 37%  32% 9% 37% 23% 10% 40% 16% 9%
Approve 39% H%  82% 6% 68% 47% 12% 73% 31% 1%  72%  21%  10%
Somewhat disapprove 14% 13% 8% 14% 14%  17% 12% 11% 16% 15% 12% 17% 15%
Strongly disapprove 31% 34% 3% 68% 7% 20% 63% 4%  32% 61% 5% 33% 60%
Disapprove 45%  47% 10%  82%  21% 37% 75% 15% 48% 76%  17%  50%  75%
No opinion 16% 12% 8% 12% 11% 16% 13% 12% 22% 14% 12% 29% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,821) (1,579) (658)  (572)  (554) (586) (532) (670) (656) (495) (843) (344)  (634)
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8C. Biden Issue Approval — Health care

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 16% 16% 16% 13% 31% 16% 11% 15% 18% 21% 1% 15% 19%
Somewhat approve 25% 26% 24% 23% 35% 28% 27%  29%  23% 22%  25% 22% 28%
Approve 42% 43% 41% 36% 66% 44% 38% 44% 41% 43% 42% 37% 47%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 16% 16% 17% 10% 14% 19% 15% 15% 16% 15% 21% 18%
Strongly disapprove 29% 30% 28% 34% 9% 26% 20% 25% 33% 38% 28% 31% 30%
Disapprove 46% 46% 45% 52% 18% 40% 39% 41% 48% 54% 43% 52% 48%
No opinion 13% 11% 15% 12% 16% 16% 23% 16% 11% 3% 15% 12% 6%
Totals 9%  99%  99%  99% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  101%
Unweighted N (1,825) (794) (1,031) (1,239) (214)  (255)  (404) (436) (585) (400) (709)  (530)  (399)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 16% 18% 41% 1% 32%  16% 5%  38% 8% 2% 33% 6% 3%
Somewhat approve 25% 24% 42% 6% 38%  35% 8% 40% 23% 11% 42% 17% 10%
Approve 42% 43% 83% 7% 69% 51% 12% 78% 31% 13% 75% 23% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 16% 8% 22% 12% 19% 19% 9%  20% 20% 10% 22% 21%
Strongly disapprove 29% 32% 3% 63% 9% 18% 59% 4%  29%  58% 6% 28% 57%
Disapprove 46% 48% 11% 85% 21% 37% 78% 13% 49% 78% 16% 51% 77%
No opinion 13% 9% 6% 8% 10% 12% 10% 9% 20%  10% 9% 27% 10%
Totals 99%  99%  100%  100%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%  101%
Unweighted N (1,825) (1,581) (658)  (572)  (555) (588) (533) (671) (659) (495) (843) (348)  (634)
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8D. Biden Issue Approval — Taxes and government spending
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 12% 13% 11% 9% 23% 16% 8% 13% 12% 16% 14% 9% 16%
Somewhat approve 21% 20% 22% 21% 26% 19% 25%  22% 21% 17% 21% 19% 25%
Approve 33% 33% 34% 30% 48% 35% 33% 36% 33% 32% 35% 28% 41%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 13% 12% 12% 12% 15% 18%  14%  10% 9%  13% 12% 13%
Strongly disapprove 43% 44% 41% 49% 16% 36% 32% 36% 47%  54%  40% 49% 42%
Disapprove 55% 57% 54% 62% 28% 51% 50% 50% 57% 63% 52% 61% 55%
No opinion 11% 10% 13% 9% 24% 14% 17%  15%  10% 4%  13% 11% 4%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,823) (792) (1,031) (1,238) (215)  (253)  (404) (436) (583) (400) (709)  (530) (397
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 12% 14% 31% 2% 26%  12% 3%  29% 5% 2% 25% 3% 1%
Somewhat approve 21% 21% 44% 2% 38%  25% 5% 39% 18% 5% 38% 16% 4%
Approve 33% 35% 75% 4% 64% 37% 8% 68% 23% 6% 64% 19% 6%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 11% 8% 15%  18% 6% 14% 13% 11% 15% 13% 10%
Strongly disapprove 43% 45% 4% 86% 10%  32%  82% 6% 46%  80% % 47% 81%
Disapprove 55% 57% 15% 94% 25% 51% 89% 20% 59% 91% 22% 60% 91%
No opinion 11% 8% 10% 2% 11%  12% 3% 12%  19% 3% 14% 21% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,823) (1,580) (658)  (571)  (556) (587) (531) (672) (657) (494) (844) (346)  (633)
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8E. Biden Issue Approval — Abortion
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 18% 17% 19% 15% 33% 17% 12% 19%  18% 22% 18% 17% 23%
Somewhat approve 21% 22% 20% 21% 23% 20% 26% 21% 21% 15%  22% 20% 22%
Approve 39% 39% 39% 36% 56% 37% 38% 40% 40% 37% 40% 36% 46%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 13% 13% 9% 13% 17%  13% 9%  12% 12% 13% 13%
Strongly disapprove 34% 36% 33% 39% 17% 27% 25% 30% 37% 43% 33% 36% 34%
Disapprove 47% 47% 46% 52% 26% 40% 42% 43% 46% 55%  46% 49% 47%
No opinion 15% 14% 15% 12% 18% 23% 20% 17% 14% 8% 15% 15% 7%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,824) (792) (1,032) (1,238) (215)  (254)  (403) (434) (586) (401) (708)  (530)  (399)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 18% 20% 46% 1% 38% 18% 4%  39% 10% 3% 36% 7% 3%
Somewhat approve 21% 21% 34% 8% 30%  29% 8% 30% 24% % 32% 20% 9%
Approve 39% 41% 80% 9% 68% 47% 12% 69% 34% 10% 68% 27% 11%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 8% 11% 14%  16% 8% 11% 14% 13% 13% 13% 12%
Strongly disapprove 34% 37% 5% 70% 8% 21% 70% 8% 31% 68% 7% 34% 65%
Disapprove 47% 48% 13% 81% 2% 37% 78% 19% 44% 80% 20% 47% 77%
No opinion 15% 11% 7% 10% 10% 17% 10% 12% 22% 9% 12% 26% 12%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,824) (1,580) (658)  (572)  (554) (590) (531) (670) (659) (495) (843) (348)  (633)
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8F. Biden Issue Approval — Guns
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 12% 11% 13% 8% 26% 15% %  12%  11% 17%  16% 10% 10%
Somewhat approve 20% 19% 21% 20% 20% 21% 23%  21% 19% 17% 19% 18% 25%
Approve 32% 30% 34% 28% 47% 36% 29% 34% 30% 34% 35% 28% 35%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 16% 15% 16% 14% 15% 18% 14% 17% 14% 13% 20% 18%
Strongly disapprove 3% 40% 34% 42% 16% 34% 25% 33% 41%  45%  36% 38% 36%
Disapprove 53% 56% 49% 58% 30% 48% 43% 48% 58% 60%  49% 58% 55%
No opinion 16% 14% 17% 14% 24% 16% 28% 19% 12% 6%  16% 14% 10%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100%  101%  101%  99% 100%  99% 100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,822) (793) (1,029) (1,238) (214)  (253)  (404) (433) (584) (401) (709)  (528)  (398)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 12% 13% 29% 1% 25%  10% 3%  28% 4% 3% 24% 2% 2%
Somewhat approve 20% 20% 39% 4% 34%  26% 5% 36% 1% 6% 36% 13% 6%
Approve 32% 33% 68% 5% 59% 36% 9% 64% 21% 8% 60% 15% 8%
Somewhat disapprove 16% 16% 15% 13% 15% 22% 11% 14% 19% 14% 16% 17% 14%
Strongly disapprove 37% 39% 4% 75% 9% 25% 73% 7%  371% 70% 7% 40% 69%
Disapprove 53% 55% 19% 88% 24% 47% 83% 21% 56% 84% 23% 58% 83%
No opinion 16% 12% 13% 7% 17% 1% 8% 15%  23% 8% 17% 28% 9%
Totals 101%  100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,822) (1,579) (657) (572)  (554) (586) (533) (668) (659) (495) (841) (347)  (634)
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8G. Biden Issue Approval — Crime
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 12% 12% 11% 8% 25% 15% 8% 14% 11% 13% 13% 9% 14%
Somewhat approve 21% 20% 23% 21% 26% 18% 21%  21%  20% 24% 21% 18% 28%
Approve 33% 32% 33% 29% 51% 33% 28% 34% 31% 37%  34% 27% 42%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 14% 15% 13% 13% 19% 22%  13% 13% 11% 16% 15% 11%
Strongly disapprove 38% 41% 35% 43% 16% 34% 22% 34% 44% 48%  34% 44% 39%
Disapprove 52% 55% 50% 57% 29% 53% 44% 47% 57% 59% 49% 60% 50%
No opinion 15% 13% 16% 14% 20% 15% 27% 19% 12% 3% 16% 13% 8%
Totals 101%  100% 100% 99%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,827) (794) (1,033) (1,239) (215) (256) (404) (437) (585) (401) (710) (530) (400)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 12% 13% 28% 1% 23%  11% 2%  28% 4% 2% 24% 2% 2%
Somewhat approve 21% 23% 47% 2% 40%  26% 5% 40% 18% 4% 39% 15% 3%
Approve 33% 35% 75% 3% 63% 37% 7% 68% 22% 5% 63% 18% 5%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 12% 9% 11% 11% 23% 10% 11% 1% 16% 13% 17% 15%
Strongly disapprove 38% 41% 2% 83% 6% 26% 78% 5% 38% 74% 6% 39% 74%
Disapprove 52% 54% 11% 93% 17% 49% 88% 17% 55% 90% 19% 56% 89%
No opinion 15% 11% 14% 4% 20%  14% 5% 15% 23% 5% 18% 26% 6%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,827) (1,583) (661)  (571)  (555) (590) (533) (673) (659) (495) (846) (348)  (633)

45



The Economist/YouGov Poll
May 12 - 14, 2024 - 1830 U.S. Adult Citizens

8H. Biden Issue Approval — Inflation/prices
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling these specific issues?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 12% 14% 10% 9% 25% 16% 8% 11% 12% 16% 14% 10% 13%
Somewhat approve 18% 16% 20% 19% 24% 12% 17% 21% 18%  18%  18% 13% 26%
Approve 30% 30% 30% 27% 48% 28% 26% 32% 30% 33% 31% 24% 39%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 14% 16% 14% 14% 19% 26% 17%  12% 8% 14% 18% 13%
Strongly disapprove 47% 49% 45% 53% 19% 42% 3%  42%  52%  57%  46% 52% 44%
Disapprove 62% 63% 61% 67% 33% 62% 60% 59% 64% 65%  60% 70% 57%
No opinion 8% 7% 8% 6% 19% 10% 15% 9% 6% 2% 9% 6% 4%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 101%  101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,822) (792) (1,030) (1,236) (214)  (255)  (404) (434) (585) (399) (708)  (530)  (397)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 12% 13% 30% 1% 26%  10% 2%  29% 5% 1% 25% 3% 1%
Somewhat approve 18% 19% 42% 1% 32%  25% 4%  36% 16% 3% 36% 11% 2%
Approve 30% 32% 72% 2% 58% 35% 6% 65% 20% 4% 61% 14% 3%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 13% 17% 4% 21%  21% 6% 16% 19% 10% 18% 20% 9%
Strongly disapprove 47% 49% 5% 92% 12% 37% 8% 11% 48% 85% 12% 48% 85%
Disapprove 62% 63% 21% 97% 32% 57% 93% 27% 66% 95% 30% 68% 95%
No opinion 8% 5% 7% 1% 10% 8% 1% 8%  14% 1% 9% 18% 2%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,822) (1,578) (655) (572)  (552) (588) (533) (668) (659) (495) (840) (348)  (634)
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9. Approval of U.S. Congress

Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 5% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Somewhat approve 10% 11% 10% 10% 17% % 13%  13% 6%  12% 9% 10% 14%
Approve 13% 14% 11% 12% 20% 1% 16% 18% 6% 13% 12% 12% 16%
Neither approve nor disapprove 15% 13% 17% 11% 23% 17% 14%  17% 16% 11% 18% 13% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 28% 26% 29% 30% 17% 28% 28% 21% 28% @ 34% 25% 34% 26%
Strongly disapprove 3% 42% 32% 40% 26% 32% 28% 33% 42% 40% 37% 32% 41%
Disapprove 64% 68% 61% 70% 43% 60% 56% 53% 70% 75%  62% 65% 68%
Not sure 8% 6% 11% 7% 14% 12% 14%  11% 7% 1% 9% 10% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,826) (793) (1,033) (1,239) (215)  (256)  (401) (437) (586) (402) (710)  (530)  (399)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 2% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 5% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1%
Somewhat approve 10% 10% 15% 8% 10% 12% 10% 14% 8% 9% 12% 8% 9%
Approve 13% 13% 19% 9% 13% 15% 1% 19% 9% 10% 16% 9% 10%
Neither approve nor disapprove 15% 14% 14% 13% 12%  19% 12% 17% 13% 15% 16% 17% 13%
Somewhat disapprove 28% 28% 23% 34% 26% 27% 35% 25% 23% 35% 25% 19% 34%
Strongly disapprove 37% 40% 40% 39% 4%  33%  37% 32% 43% 34% 35% 39% 37%
Disapprove 64% 68% 63% 74% 70% 60% 71% 57% 67% 69% 60% 58% 1%
Not sure 8% 5% 4% 5% 6% 7% 5% 7% 11% 6% 7% 16% 6%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,826) (1,585) (661)  (573)  (556) (589) (533) (673) (656) (497) (846) (345)  (635)
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10. Approval of the Supreme Court of the United States

Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Supreme Court of the United States is handling its job?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly approve 9% 11% % 10% 8% 8% 6%  10% 7%  14% 8% 10% 11%
Somewhat approve 26% 30% 23% 29% 13% 21% 24%  22%  26%  34% 23% 28% 30%
Approve 35% 41% 30% 39% 21% 29% 29% 32% 33% 48% 31% 38% 41%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 15% 21% 18% 16% 19% 20% 16% 20% 16% 19% 22% 14%
Strongly disapprove 33% 32% 33% 32% 38% 32% 2% 32% 33% 32% 34% 27% 38%
Disapprove 51% 47% 54% 50% 54% 51% 51% 48% 54% 49%  53% 49% 52%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 11% 25% 20% 19% 20% 13% 4% 16% 13% 7%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,828) (794) (1,034) (1,240) (215)  (256)  (404) (436) (586) (402) (712)  (530)  (400)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly approve 9% 11% 5% 18% 3% 8% 1% 6% 9%  13% 5% 6% 15%
Somewhat approve 26% 28% 13% 46% 11% 23% 48% 16% 19% 46% 14% 16% 45%
Approve 35% 38% 18%  63%  14% 31% 64% 21% 28% 59% 19%  22%  60%
Somewhat disapprove 18% 18% 17% 16% 20% 24% 14% 20% 19% 15% 20% 19% 15%
Strongly disapprove 33% 34% 60% 10% 60% 31% 12% 48% 34% 14% 50% 30% 13%
Disapprove 51% 51% 76% 25% 79% 55% 26% 68% 53% 29% 71% 50% 28%
Not sure 14% 10% 6% 11% 7% 14% 10% 11% 19% 12% 11% 28% 11%
Totals 100% 101% 101%  101%  101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,828) (1,585) (661)  (573)  (556) (590) (533) (673) (659) (496) (845) (348)  (635)
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11. Ideology of the Supreme Court of the United States
In general, how would you describe the political viewpoint of the Supreme Court of the United States?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very liberal 3% 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 3% 6% 4% 1% 5% 3% 2%
Liberal % 8% 6% 7% 7% 5% 6% 9% 5% 7% 6% 10% 6%
Total Liberal 10% 10% 10% 11% 13% 8% 9% 15% 9% 9% 12% 13% 8%
Moderate 27% 26% 28% 30% 14% 22% 21% 23% 27% 34% 26% 31% 25%
Conservative 23% 28% 18% 24% 17% 26% 25% 20% 21%  27%  20% 22% 32%
Very conservative 21% 20% 22% 19%  27% 26% 16% 18% 25%  20% @ 20% 20% 24%
Total Conservative 44% 49% 40% 43% 44% 52% 41% 38% 47% 47% 41% 43% 55%
Not sure 19% 15% 22% 17% 29% 17% 28% 25% 17% 11% 22% 14% 12%
Totals 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,033) (460) (573) (698) (122)  (155)  (158) (225) (369) (281) (416)  (296) (216)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total  Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very liberal 3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 1% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4%
Liberal 7% 8% 5% 10% 5% 6% 10% 6% 7% 7% 6% 9% 7%
Total Liberal 10% 11% 9% 13% 11% 7% 14% 9% 10% 12% 8% 12% 11%
Moderate 27% 29% 8% 48% 4% 36% 39% 16% 25% 40% 14% 24% 42%
Conservative 23% 23% 26% 20% 28% 18% 29% 24% 21% 24% 24% 18% 24%
Very conservative 21% 24% 52% 4% 50%  21% 5%  41%  19% 4% 42% 12% 4%
Total Conservative 44% 47% 78% 24% 78% 39% 34% 65% 40% 28% 66% 29% 29%
Not sure 19% 13% 5% 15% 8% 18% 13% 10% 24% 20% 11% 35% 18%
Totals 100%  100%  99%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100%  99%  99%  100%  101%  99%
Unweighted N (1,033) (895) (357)  (359)  (290) (330) (340) (345) (387) (301) (440) (207) (386)

49



The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 12 - 14, 2024 - 1830 U.S. Adult Citizens

12. Generic Congressional Vote

If the elections for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The Democratic Party candidate 45% 42% 49% 38% 82% 50% 57%  50%  42% 39% 47% 41% 51%
The Republican Party candidate 42% 48% 37% 51% 6% 32% 24%  34%  47%  55%  36% 48% 43%
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1%
Not sure 9% % 11% 8% 8% 14% 12% 12% 9% 5%  11% 9% 4%
| would not vote 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  99% 100%  100%  99% 100% 101% 100%  99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,584) (676) (908) (1,119) (175)  (193)  (306) (345) (543) (390) (582)  (488) (378)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
The Democratic Party candidate 45% 45% 95% 1% 91%  50% 7%  95% 33% 2% 94% 16% 2%
The Republican Party candidate 42% 42% 2% 91% 4%  30% 86% 1%  33% 94% 1% 25% 91%
Other 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 4% 1%
Not sure 9% 9% 2% 7% 4%  15% 5% 3%  24% 3% 4% 40% 6%
| would not vote 2% 2% 0% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 6% 0% 1% 15% 0%
Totals 9%  99%  99%  99%  101% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100%  101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,584) (1,584) (660)  (574)  (508) (503) (490) (621) (504) (459) (764) (236)  (584)
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13. Attention to 2024 Election

How much attention have you been paying to the 2024 election campaign for president?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Alot 37% 43% 32% 42% 27% 32% 23% 28% 40%  57%  32% 37% 51%
Some 30% 29% 30% 30% 31% 25% 28% 32% 29%  29%  25% 34% 34%
Only a little 21% 19% 24% 20% 27% 19% 29% 22% 22% 12%  24% 20% 11%
None at all 12% 9% 14% 8% 15% 24% 20% 18% 9% 2%  19% 8% 4%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,827) (793) (1,034) (1,240) (215) (256) (403) (437) (585) (402) (710) (530) (400)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Alot 37% 46% 50% 49% 50% 29% 44% 42% 28% @ 42% 41% 17% 42%
Some 30% 33% 34% 32% 2% 33% 31% 32% 26% 31% 32% 22% 30%
Only a little 21% 16% 14% 16% 15% 24% 22% 20% 22% 21% 19% 26% 21%
None at alll 12% 5% 2% 3% %  14% 4% 6% 23% 6% 7% 34% 7%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,827) (1,584) (661) (574) (556) (589) (533) (673) (658) (496) (846) (347) (634)
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14. Enthusiasm for Voting for President

How enthusiastic are you about voting for president in the upcoming election in November?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Extremely enthusiastic 28% 32% 24% 32% 21% 19% 12%  19%  32%  46%  24% 29% 35%
Very enthusiastic 14% 14% 14% 15% 15% 11% 10% 17% 12% 17% 11% 16% 18%
Somewhat enthusiastic 17% 18% 17% 16% 19% 17% 23% 19% 18% 10% 17% 20% 13%
Not too enthusiastic 18% 16% 20% 17% 21% 23% 24% 21% 15% 14%  20% 16% 18%
Not at all enthusiastic 23% 21% 25% 21% 23% 30% 31% 26% 23% 13%  27% 20% 16%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 102% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,829) (795) (1,034) (1,241) (215) (256) (404) (437) (586) (402) (712) (531) (400)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Extremely enthusiastic 28%  37%  33%  53%  27% 18% 45% 26% 14%  45% 23% 6%  43%
Very enthusiastic 14% 17% 18% 20% 16% 11% 17% 18% 8% 1% 15% 5% 17%
Somewhat enthusiastic 17% 17% 20% 14% 16% 21% 13%  21% 16% 15% 20% 18% 14%
Not too enthusiastic 18% 16% 18% 9% 21%  21% 13% 21% 21% 11% 22% 21% 12%
Not at all enthusiastic 23% 13% 11% 4% 20% 29% 12% 14% 41% 13% 20% 50% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,829) (1,585) (661)  (574)  (555) (591) (534) (673) (659) (497) (845) (348)  (636)
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15. Presidential Vote Intent 2024

In November 2024, who do you plan to vote for in the presidential election?

Asked of registered voters

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Joe Biden 41% 38% 44% 36% 72% 42% 42% 47% 39% 38% 42% 37% 50%
Donald Trump 42% 47% 37% 50% 8% 35% 27%  35% 46% 51%  39% 46% 39%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 9% 7% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3%
Jill Stein 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1%
Cornel West 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Other 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%
| would not vote 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Not sure 8% 8% 9% 7% 12% 9% 12% 8% 8% 7% 8% 9% 6%
Totals 99%  100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,582) (674) (908) (1,118) (174) (193) (306) (346) (542) (388) (582) (487) (378)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Joe Biden 41% 41%  100% 0% 83% 48% 5% 87% 28% 3% 84% 15% 3%
Donald Trump 42% 42% 0% 100% 5% 28% 85% 2% 34% 90% 2% 27% 88%
Robert F. Kennedy, Jr. 3% 3% 0% 0% 2% 6% 2% 3% 6% 1% 3% 8% 2%
Jill Stein 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0%
Cornel West 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0%
Other 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1%
| would not vote 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 3% 2% 1% 7% 1% 1% 11% 1%
Not sure 8% 8% 0% 0% 5%  13% 6% 6% 18% 3% 7% 30% 4%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 100% 102% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,582) (1,582) (661)  (574)  (509) (502) (488) (623) (501) (458) (764) (235)  (583)
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16. Biden Preference
Would you say you are mostly voting FOR Joe Biden or AGAINST Donald Trump?

Asked of registered voters who say they would vote for Joe Biden if an election were held today
Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

I'm mostly voting FOR Joe Biden 48%  47% 48% 40%  69% 58% 32%  42%  51% 60%  56% 46% 42%
I'm mostly voting AGAINST Donald Trump 51%  51% 51% 58%  31% 39% 65% 56%  48%  39%  43% 53% 56%
Not sure 2% 2% 1% 2% 0% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (660) (265) (395) (452) (97) (76) (132) (155) (225) (148) (227) (200) (191)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
I'm mostly voting FOR Joe Biden 48%  48% 48% * 47%  46% * 55% 1% * 50% 18% *
I'm mostly voting AGAINST Donald Trump 51% 51% 51% * 51%  52% * 43%  80% * 49% 78% *
Not sure 2% 2% 2% * 2% 1% * 1% 3% * 2% 4% *
Totals 101% 101% 101% * 100%  99% * 99% 100% * 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (660) (660) (660) (0) (408) (217) (26) (518) (128) (14) (611) (33) (16)
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17. Trump Preference

Would you say you are mostly voting FOR Donald Trump or AGAINST Joe Biden?

Asked of registered voters who say they would vote for Donald Trump if an election were held today

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
I'm mostly voting FOR Donald Trump 5%  76% 74% 76% * 72% 71% 83% 6%  71%  79% 79% 66%
I'm mostly voting AGAINST Joe Biden 23%  22% 24% 23% * 26% 28% 17% 22%  26%  20% 20% 33%
Not sure 2% 2% 1% 1% * 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100% * 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (573) (284) (289) (466) (22) (59) (59) (105) (217) (192) (202) (183) (136)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
I'm mostly voting FOR Donald Trump 75% 75% * 75% * 69% 7% * 63%  79% * 72% 76%
I'm mostly voting AGAINST Joe Biden 23% 23% * 23% * 31% 21% * 33%  20% * 28% 23%
Not sure 2% 2% * 2% * 0% 2% * 4% 1% * 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% * 100% * 100% 100% * 100% 100% * 101% 101%
Unweighted N (573)  (573) (0) (573) (22) (127) (399) (10) (152) (411) (14) (58) (501)
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18. Winner - Biden v Trump

Regardless of who you prefer, who do you think would win the presidential election if Joe Biden were the Democratic candidate and Donald Trump were the
Republican candidate and one of them were to win?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Joe Biden 34% 33% 34% 29% 57% 33% 33% 36% 31%  35%  35% 31% 42%
Donald Trump 42% 47% 38% 49% 15% 33% 36% 39% 43% 50% 40% 45% 43%
Not sure 24% 21% 28% 22% 28% 34% 31% 25% 26% 14%  25% 24% 16%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,829) (795) (1,034) (1,241) (215) (256) (404) (437) (585) (403) (711) (531) (400)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanDem Ind Lean Rep
Joe Biden 34% 37% 77% 2% 63%  38% 9% 73% 19% 6% 67% 13% 6%
Donald Trump 42% 44% 5% 87% 11% 36% 74% 8% 42% 81% 9% 38% 81%
Not sure 24% 19% 18% 10% 26% 26% 16% 20% 39% 13% 24% 49% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,829) (1,585) (661) (573) (556) (591) (533) (673) (660) (496) (846) (348) (635)
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19. Biden Cares about People Like You

How much do you think Joe Biden cares about the needs and problems of people like you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A lot 23% 21% 24% 20% 40% 22% 15% 20% 24% 31% 23% 20% 30%
Some 21% 21% 20% 20% 29% 18% 31% 24% 18% 11% 21% 19% 20%
Not much 15% 16% 15% 15% 12% 19% 22% 20% 13% 9% 16% 16% 17%
Doesn't care at all 36% 39% 34% 44% 9% 28% 23%  31%  42%  48%  35% 41% 32%
Not sure 5% 3% 6% 2% 10% 13% 10% 5% 4% 0% 6% 4% 0%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,830) (795) (1,035) (1,242) (215) (256)  (404) (437) (586) (403) (712)  (531) (400)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
A lot 23% 25% 59% 1% 47% 23% 5% 53% 10% 2% 47% 7% 2%
Some 21% 20% 32% 4% 30% 30% 7% 30% 22% 9% 32% 19% 9%
Not much 15% 13% 5% 14% 11% 19% 13% 9% 20% 17% 12% 22% 17%
Doesn't care at all 36% 40% 2% 80% 8% 24%  74% 3% 38% 71% 5% 38% 72%
Not sure 5% 2% 2% 1% 5% 3% 1% 4% 9% 1% 4% 15% 1%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 101%  99% 100% 99%  99% 100% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,830) (1,586) (661) (574) (556) (591) (534) (673) (660) (497) (846) (348) (636)
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20. Biden Leadership Abilities

Would you say Joe Biden is a strong or a weak leader?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very strong 13% 13% 13% 11% 23% 14% 7%  12% 14% 18%  14% 10% 18%
Somewhat strong 23% 23% 24% 21% 39% 23% 27%  29%  20% 18%  23% 19% 24%
Somewhat weak 20% 19% 22% 17% 24% 27% 31% 21% 19% 10%  22% 21% 16%
Very weak 44% 46% 42% 51% 13% 36% 34% 38% 47%  54%  40% 50% 42%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,828) (795) (1,033) (1,240) (215) (256) (404) (437) (584) (403) (711) (530) (400)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very strong 13% 14% 34% 0% 28% 11% 3% 33% 3% 1% 28% 1% 1%
Somewhat strong 23% 24% 49% 2% 39%  31% 6% 40% 24% 5% 42% 19% 4%
Somewhat weak 20% 15% 16% 6% 28%  27% 7% 22%  28% 9% 25% 33% 9%
Very weak 44% 47% 2% 92% 10% 32%  84% 5%  45%  85% 6% 47% 85%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,828) (1,584) (661) (574) (556) (589) (534) (673) (658) (497) (846) (346) (636)
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21. Trump Cares about People Like You

How much do you think Donald Trump cares about the needs and problems of people like you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A lot 26% 29% 24% 33% 5% 18% 15% 24% 27% 39% 24% 28% 28%
Some 15% 16% 15% 17% 14% 12% 18% 15% 17% 12% 14% 20% 13%
Not much 9% 8% 10% 9% 10% 10% 14% 9% 6% 7% 8% 9% 10%
Doesn't care at all 45% 42% 47% 39% 61% 51% 43%  45%  41%  41%  47% 40% 48%
Not sure 5% 4% 5% 3% 10% 10% 10% 6% 2% 1% 7% 3% 1%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101%  100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,825) (793) (1,032) (1,240) (213)  (255)  (402) (435) (586) (402) (710)  (529) (400)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
A lot 26% 31% 1% 70% 3% 17% 58% 2% 18% 63% 2% 14% 60%
Some 15% 15% 5% 24% 4% 18% 22% 6% 19% 22% 5% 22% 24%
Not much 9% 8% 8% 4% 9%  10% 8% 10% 10% % 10% 11% 7%
Doesn't care at all 45% 43% 84% 1% 81% 51% 10% 79%  44% ™% 80% 39% 6%
Not sure 5% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 8% 2% 3% 13% 3%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,825) (1,582) (660) (573) (554) (589) (534) (670) (659) (496) (843) (347) (635)
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22. Trump Leadership Abilities
Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very strong 33% 36% 31% 39% 11% 28% 18% 31% 37%  45%  30% 37% 33%
Somewhat strong 21% 22% 21% 21% 17% 25% 32%  19% 21% 14%  22% 23% 19%
Somewhat weak 12% 10% 13% 10% 18% 14% 19% 14% 8% 7%  10% 14% 11%
Very weak 34% 32% 36% 30% 55% 34% 31% 36% 34% 3% 38% 26% 38%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 100%  101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,824) (792) (1,032) (1,239) (213) (255) (403) (435) (584) (402) (708) (530) (400)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very strong 33% 38% 4% 82% 5% 23%  68% 3%  21%  73% 3% 26% 70%
Somewhat strong 21% 17% 11% 17% 13% 27% 21% 16% 28% 20% 17% 31% 22%
Somewhat weak 12% 11% 15% 0% 15%  15% 4% 17%  15% 2% 17% 16% 3%
Very weak 34% 34% 70% 1% 67%  35% % 64%  30% 4% 63% 27% 4%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,824) (1,581) (661) (573) (556) (586) (534) (673) (655) (496) (846) (343) (635)

60



The Economist/YouGov Poll

May 12 - 14, 2024 - 1830 U.S. Adult Citizens

23. Kennedy Cares about People Like You

How much do you think Robert F. Kennedy Jr. cares about the needs and problems of people like you?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A lot 8% 8% 8% 7% 9% 11% 8% 11% 6% 6% 10% 6% 8%
Some 27% 24% 30% 29% 21% 23% 24% 29% 25% 30% 25% 31% 26%
Not much 19% 23% 15% 20% 15% 20% 18% 14% 21% 23% 17% 24% 17%
Doesn’t care at all 22% 23% 22% 22% 24% 17% 17%  21% 24%  21%  22% 19% 30%
Not sure 24% 23% 25% 22% 31% 29% 33% 26% 23% 13% 26% 21% 18%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100%  100%  100% 101%  99%  99% 100%  101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,828) (794) (1,034) (1,240) (215)  (256)  (404) (437) (584) (403) (712)  (529) (400)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
A lot 8% 8% 2% 10% 3% 9%  10% 5%  10% 9% 5% 10% 10%
Some 21%  28%  19%  37%  17% 30% 37% 21% 24%  36% 21% 21% 37%
Not much 19%  20% 20% @ 24% @ 19% 17% 22% 18% 17% 22% 18% 15% 22%
Doesn't care at all 22% 25% 40% 11% 2% 19% 14% 34% 21% 11% 36% 16% 10%
Not sure 24%  19%  18%  18%  19% 25% 18% 21% 27%  23% 21% 38% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%  99%  99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,828) (1,584) (660)  (574)  (555) (590) (534) (672) (659) (497) (845) (347) (636)
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24. Kennedy Leadership Abilities
Would you say Robert F. Kennedy Jr. is a strong or a weak leader?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very strong 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 8% 5% 10% 3% 3% 7% 3% 3%
Somewhat strong 36% 33% 39% 34% 41% 42% 4%  39% 36% 26% 41% 33% 29%
Somewhat weak 34% 37% 32% 37% 25% 30% 32% 31% 35%  40% 29% 43% 33%
Very weak 24% 26% 23% 24% 29% 20% 19% 20% 26%  32% 23% 22% 35%
Totals 99%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,812) (791) (1,021) (1,235) (210) (251) (400) (432) (580) (400) (702) (528) (398)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very strong 5% 4% 1% 4% 3% 7% 4% 3% 9% 4% 4% 8% 5%
Somewhat strong 36% 34% 21% 43% 20% 39% 43% 28% 37% 44% 26% 45% 44%
Somewhat weak 34% 35% 29% 44% 27%  34%  42% 27% 3% 42% 30% 29% 42%
Very weak 24% 27% 49% 10% 50% 20% 11% 42% 20% 10% 40% 18% 9%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,812) (1,571) (658) (570) (553) (584) (530) (669) (649) (494) (841) (340) (631)
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25. Trend of Economy
Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Getting better 18% 21% 16% 17% 25% 16% 14%  21% 18% 21% 18% 13% 27%
About the same 23% 23% 23% 21% 28% 31% 28% 22% 20%  22% @ 22% 26% 24%
Getting worse 52% 49% 55% 57% 36% 45% 45% 51% 56% 56%  53% 55% 47%
Not sure 6% 6% 6% 5% 11% 9% 12% 6% 6% 1% % 6% 1%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,830) (795) (1,035) (1,242) (215) (256) (404) (437) (586) (403) (712) (531) (400)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Getting better 18% 20% 45% 3% 35%  19% 6% 39% 10% 5% 36% 7% 4%
About the same 23% 22% 33% 11% 28% 30% 12% 32% 22% 14% 31% 25% 13%
Getting worse 52% 54% 18% 86% 30% 44% 80% 24% 5%  79% 27% 56% 80%
Not sure 6% 3% 4% 1% 7% 6% 3% 5% 11% 3% 7% 12% 3%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 101% 100%  99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,830) (1,586) (661) (574) (556) (591) (534) (673) (660) (497) (846) (348) (636)
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26. Change in Personal Finances Over Past Year

Would you say that you and your family are...

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Better off financially than you were a year ago 15% 17% 13% 13% 20% 15% 19% 16% 12% 12% 11% 14% 26%
About the same financially as you were a year
ago 39% 40% 38% 37% 46% 42% 38% 3% 39% 42%  40% 39% 39%
Worse off financially than you were a year ago 42% 40% 44% 46% 27% 37% 3%5%  41% 46%  45%  45% 44% 33%
Not sure 4% 3% 6% 3% 7% 6% 9% 6% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,830) (795) (1,035) (1,242) (215) (256) (404) (437) (586) (403) (712) (531) (400)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Better off financially than you were a year ago 15% 15% 29% 6% 26%  14% 7% 25% 11% 7% 24% 9% 6%
About the same financially as you were a year
ago 39% 38% 52% 24% 44%  48% 27% 50% 37% 28% 49% 39% 27%
Worse off financially than you were a year ago 42% 44% 17% 69% 27% 34% 63% 21% 44%  63% 23% 40% 64%
Not sure 4% 3% 3% 1% 4% 5% 2% 4% 7% 2% 3% 11% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%  99% 100%  99% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,830) (1,586) (661) (574) (556) (591) (534) (673) (660) (497) (846) (348) (636)
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27. Employment Status

Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Full-time 34% 37% 30% 34% 39% 29% 30%  49%  42% 9%  22% 41% 55%
Part-time 11% 9% 13% 10% 9% 16% 23% 9% 10% 4% 11% 12% 9%
Temporarily laid off 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Unemployed 11% 13% 9% 9% 19% 15% 19%  18% 6% 1%  14% 6% 5%
Retired 23% 22% 23% 27% 16% 11% 0% 0% 17% 78%  22% 24% 21%
Permanently disabled 9% 10% 8% 9% 7% 10% 5% 10% 16% 3% 18% 3% 2%
Homemaker 7% 2% 11% 7% 3% 9% 7%  10% 8% 2% 7% 8% 4%
Student 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 7% 13% 1% 0% 0% 3% 2% 3%
Other 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 101%  100% 99% 101% 101% 101%  99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,830) (795) (1,035) (1,242) (215) (256) (404) (437) (586) (403) (712) (531) (400)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Full-time 34% 38% 42% 34% 36% 36% 32% 38% 31% 31% 38% 29% 31%
Part-time 11% 10% 10% 9% 12% 11% 11% 10% 12% 11% 11% 14% 11%
Temporarily laid off 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Unemployed 11% 6% 6% 5% 11%  10% 7% 10%  14% 8% 11% 15% 9%
Retired 23% 27% 26% 32% 21%  21%  30% 22% 19% 2% 22% 14% 28%
Permanently disabled 9% 8% 8% 9% 6% 12% 7%  10% 9% 8% 9% 10% 9%
Homemaker 7% 6% 4% 7% 4% 5% 9% 4% 8% 9% 4% 11% 8%
Student 3% 3% 3% 1% 5% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Other 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 5% 2%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%  99% 100%  99% 100%  99% 100% 101% 101%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanDem Ind Lean Rep

Unweighted N (1,830) (1,586) (661)  (574)  (556) (591) (534) (673) (660) (497)  (846)  (348)  (636)
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28. Enrolled Student
Are you currently enrolled as a student?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Full-time student 5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 9% 20% 2% 1% 0% 5% 4% 6%
Part-time student 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 4% 7% 4% 1% 0% 2% 3% 3%
Not a student 92% 93% 92% 94% 90% 87% 73% 94%  98% 100%  93% 94% 91%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,830) (795) (1,035) (1,242) (215) (256) (404) (437) (586) (403) (712) (531) (400)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Full-time student 5% 3% 4% 2% 7% 6% 3% 6% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4%
Part-time student 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Not a student 92% 94% 94% 97% 90% 92% 94% 91% 92% 94% 90% 93% 94%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,830) (1,586) (661) (574) (556) (591) (534) (673) (660) (497) (846) (348) (636)
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29. Student Job

Do you have a job outside of school?

Asked of students
Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Full-time job 4% 1% 7% 7% * * 4% * * * * * *
Part-time job 24%  27% 21% 34% * * 24% * * * * * *
No job outside of school 2% 2% 2% 59% * * 2% * * * * * *
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% * * 100% * * * * * *
Unweighted N (82) (38) (44) (32) (15) (22) (74) (7) (1) (0) (28) (15) (17)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanDem Ind Lean Rep
Full-time job 4% 5% * * 0% * * 0% 3% * 0% * *
Part-time job 24% 30% * * 30% * * 20%  32% * 25% * *
No job outside of school 2% 65% * * 70% * * 80%  66% * 75% * *
Totals 100% 100% * * 100% * * 100% 101% * 100% * *
Unweighted N (82) (65) (29) (10) (37) (22) (15) (34) (37) (11) (49) (18) (15)
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30. Should Presidents Have Immunity for Actions Taken in Office
In your opinion, should presidents have legal immunity protecting them from being charged for any actions they have taken as President?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 4564 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +

Yes, they should be immune 20% 23% 17% 22% 15% 16% 13% 18% 19% 30% 18% 23% 21%

No, they should not be immune 63% 61% 64% 59% 74% 70% 70% 64% 60% 58% 66% 59% 64%
Not sure 18% 16% 19% 19% 11% 15% 17% 18% 21% 12%  16% 17% 14%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,830) (795) (1,035) (1,242) (215) (256) (404) (437) (586) (403) (712) (531) (400)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Yes, they should be immune 20% 23% 7% 45% 9% 13% 38% 9% 14%  38% 8% 10% 38%
No, they should not be immune 63% 61% 87% 29% 86% 70% 37% 82% 66% 38% 83% 66% 38%
Not sure 18% 16% 6% 26% 5% 17% 24% 10% 20% 23% 9% 23% 24%
Totals 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100%  99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,830) (1,586) (661) (574) (556) (591) (534) (673) (660) (497) (846) (348) (636)
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31. Do Presidents Have Immunity for Actions Taken in Office
To your knowledge, do presidents currently have legal immunity protecting them from being charged for any actions they have taken as President?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes, they are immune 23% 26% 20% 25% 16% 20% 26% 25% 18%  24%  20% 25% 26%
No, they are not immune 44% 45% 43% 43% 51% 46% 39%  45%  46%  45%  43% 44% 51%
Not sure 33% 29% 37% 32% 33% 34% 34%  30% 36% 31% 3% 32% 22%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,826) (792) (1,034) (1,239) (214) (256) (403) (436) (585) (402) (712) (530) (397)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Yes, they are immune 23% 25% 15% 35% 16% 20% 34% 16% 21% 34% 15% 20% 33%
No, they are not immune 44% 46% 66% 29% 66% 46% 30% 61% 40% 30% 62% 30% 30%
Not sure 33% 29% 19% 36% 19% 34% 36% 24% 39% 3% 23% 50% 37%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,826) (1,582) (660) (573) (555) (589) (534) (672) (658) (496) (844) (347) (635)
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32. Heard about Trump Hush Money Charges

How much have you heard about the hush-money case against Donald Trump, in which he is facing 34 charges, including for falsifying business records to
reimburse his lawyer for payments made to an adult film actress?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A lot 44% 52% 37% 46% 43% 37% 26% 36% 50%  62%  42% 44% 56%
A little 46% 41% 51% 47% 43% 49% 57% 51% 43%  35%  45% 50% 40%
Nothing at all 10% 6% 13% 7% 14% 14% 17% 13% 7% 3% 13% 6% 4%
Totals 100% 99%  101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,822) (793) (1,029) (1,237) (213) (255) (401) (436) (584) (401) (710) (529) (398)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters  Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanDem Ind Lean Rep
Alot 44% 51% 61% 49% 55%  43% 44% 52% 40% @ 40% 52% 27% 44%
A little 46% 43% 36% 44% 41% 47%  48%  42%  45%  52% 43% 48% 49%
Nothing at all 10% 6% 2% % 4%  10% 8% 6% 15% % 5% 25% %
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,822) (1,579) (661) (570) (556) (588) (531) (671) (658) (493) (844) (346) (632)
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33. Should Trump Be Convicted in Hush Money Case

Do you think that Donald Trump should be convicted of a crime in the hush-money case?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 48% 42% 53% 41% 71% 55% 51% 50% 47% 43% 51% 43% 51%
No 36% 43% 29% 43% 11% 25% 19% 29% 43% 49% 33% 40% 35%
Not sure 16% 14% 18% 15% 18% 20% 29%  20% 10% 7%  16% 17% 13%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99%  100% 100% 99%  99% 100%  99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,825) (793) (1,032) (1,238) (214) (256) (404) (436) (583) (402) (711) (531) (397)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanDem Ind Lean Rep
Yes 48% 48% 91% 3% 87% 53% 14% 86% 43% 11% 85% 39% 10%
No 36% 40% 2% 85% 4%  26%  73% 4%  32% 76% 4% 30% 76%
Not sure 16% 11% 7% 11% 9% 21% 13% 9% 25% 13% 11% 31% 14%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,825) (1,581) (660) (572) (655) (591) (531) (B671) (660) (494) (844) (348) (633)
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34. Will Trump Be Convicted in Hush Money Case
Do you think that Donald Trump will be convicted of a crime in the hush-money case?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 28% 30% 26% 25% 39% 34% 26% 28% 25% 35% 30% 27% 28%
No 33% 34% 32% 36% 22% 33% 31% 36% 32% 32% 30% 37% 33%
Not sure 39% 36% 42% 40% 39% 33% 43%  31%  43% 32% 40% 36% 39%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,823) (794) (1,029) (1,236) (214) (256) (404) (435) (581) (403) (711) (529) (397)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanDem Ind Lean Rep
Yes 28% 28% 43% 15% 3% 29%  22%  42% 24% 17% 38% 25% 18%
No 33% 36% 21% 50% 23%  32% 41% 22% 31% 48% 23% 30% 45%
Not sure 39% 36% 36% 35% 40% 39% 3% 37% 45%  35% 38% 45% 37%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,823) (1,580) (660) (569) (556) (588) (531) (672) (658) (493) (845) (346) (632)
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35. Heard about Stormy Daniels Testimony

How much, if anything, have you heard about adult film actress Stormy Daniels testifying against Donald Trump in the hush-money case against him?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A lot 35% 40% 31% 37% 36% 31% 20% 26% 39%  54%  33% 33% 48%
A little 47% 46% 48% 48% 44% 42% 49% 50% 49%  39%  44% 52% 43%
Nothing at all 18% 14% 21% 15% 21% 27% 32% 23% 12% %  23% 15% 9%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,824) (793) (1,031) (1,238) (214) (255) (403) (435) (585) (401) (710) (530) (397)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Alot 35% 41% 49% 41% 45%  34% 36% 43% 31% 32% 43% 19% 34%
A little 47% 47% 46% 45% 45%  48%  48%  43%  46% 53% 44% 47% 50%
Nothing at all 18% 13% 5% 14% 10% 18% 16% 14% 24% 16% 13% 34% 15%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,824) (1,581) (659) (572) (554) (591) (531) (670) (660) (494) (843) (348) (633)
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36A. Believe about Trump and Daniels — Had a sexual encounter with Stormy Daniels

Do you believe that Donald Trump...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 61% 61% 61% 57% 77% 63% 59%  61% 61% 62% 63% 58% 65%
No 15% 16% 13% 18% 7% 9% 12% 14% 14% 19% 14% 16% 13%
Not sure 25% 23% 26% 25% 17% 28% 29%  25% 25%  20% 23% 25% 22%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,823) (793) (1,030) (1,238) (214) (254) (403) (433) (585) (402) (709) (531) (397)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Yes 61% 61% 91% 29% 86% 66% 38% 87% 59% 33% 88% 52% 34%
No 15% 16% 3% 34% 4%  12% 2% 3% 10% 33% 3% 8% 31%
Not sure 25% 22% 6% 37% 10% 21% 35% 10% 31% 33% 10% 40% 35%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,823) (1,580) (661) (570) (655) (590) (532) (B673) (656) (494) (846) (344) (633)
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36B. Believe about Trump and Daniels — Paid Stormy Daniels to remain silent about their sexual encounter

Do you believe that Donald Trump...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 61% 61% 61% 58% 74% 67% 58% 57% 65% 62% 63% 59% 65%
No 17% 18% 16% 20% 8% 10% 13% 18% 16% 22%  16% 20% 16%
Not sure 22% 21% 23% 22% 18% 22% 29%  25% 19% 16% 21% 21% 19%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,796) (787) (1,009) (1,219) (209) (251) (401) (428) (578) (389) (698) (521) (392)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanDem Ind Lean Rep
Yes 61% 62% 90% 31% 87% 66% 39% 86% 61% 35% 87% 52% 36%
No 17% 19% 3% 40% 5% 16%  30% 4% 12%  36% 4% 10% 35%
Not sure 22% 19% 6% 30% 8% 18% 31% 10% 28% 29% 9% 37% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,796) (1,556) (654) (564) (548) (578) (522) (B59) (652) (485) (831) (342) (623)
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36C. Believe about Trump and Daniels — Falsified business records to pay Stormy Daniels to remain silent about their sexual encounter

Do you believe that Donald Trump...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 49% 45% 53% 44% 69% 54% 49%  50% 52% 45% 52% 45% 54%
No 27% 32% 23% 33% 12% 15% 18% 24% 271% 39%  24% 32% 27%
Not sure 24% 23% 24% 23% 19% 31% 33%  271% 21% 16% 24% 23% 19%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,820) (792) (1,028) (1,232) (215) (256) (403) (433) (584) (400) (709) (528) (397)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanDem Ind Lean Rep
Yes 49% 49% 90% 6% 84% 55% 16% 84% 45%  14% 83% 42% 14%
No 27% 32% 3% 68% 5% 19% 57% 4% 21%  59% 4% 16% 59%
Not sure 24% 19% 7% 25% 11% 25% 21% 12% 34% 26% 13% 42% 27%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,820) (1,577) (658) (571) (553) (589) (529) (B669) (659) (492) (842) (347) (631)
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36D. Believe about Trump and Daniels — Committed a crime by paying Stormy Daniels to remain silent about their sexual encounter

Do you believe that Donald Trump...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 44% 38% 49% 37% 69% 50% 46%  47%  44%  38%  48% 39% 44%
No 37% 44% 31% 45% 14% 26% 27%  30% 41% 51% 32% 44% 40%
Not sure 19% 18% 20% 18% 17% 24% 28%  23% 15% 10% 20% 16% 16%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,786) (783) (1,003) (1,212) (207) (251) (402) (428) (569) (387) (691) (522) (393)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanDem Ind Lean Rep
Yes 44% 42% 78% 3% 7% 50% 11% 79%  40% 9% 76% 37% 9%
No 37% 43% 10% 83% 11% 29% 72% 9% 34% 73% 11% 27% 73%
Not sure 19% 15% 12% 14% 13%  21% 1% 12% 26% 18% 13% 36% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,786) (1,547) (652) (557) (547) (578) (518) (660) (641) (485) (831) (339) (616)
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36E. Believe about Trump and Daniels — Paid Stormy Daniels with the goal of influencing the election

Do you believe that Donald Trump...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 41% 37% 45% 36% 59% 45% 35% 40% 43% 44%  42% 37% 47%
No 36% 42% 30% 43% 17% 26% 29% 30% 39% 46% 33% 40% 37%
Not sure 23% 21% 25% 21% 25% 29% 36%  30% 18% 10% 25% 23% 16%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,828) (795) (1,033) (1,240) (215) (256) (404) (435) (586) (403) (711) (531) (399)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanDem Ind Lean Rep
Yes 41% 43% 80% 5% 73% 45% 12% 73% 36% 10% 73% 29% 9%
No 36% 40% 7% 78% 10% 30% 68% 9% 32% 71% 9% 27% 72%
Not sure 23% 17% 13% 17% 17%  24% 19% 17% 32% 19% 18% 44% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100%  99%  99%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,828) (1,584) (661) (572) (556) (591) (533) (673) (660) (495) (846) (348) (634)
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37. Quality of Trump Legal Counsel

How would you rate the quality of legal representation that Donald Trump is receiving?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very good 18% 18% 17% 19% 16% 16% 12%  13%  21% 23% 1% 19% 20%
Somewhat good 26% 27% 24% 27% 22% 21% 18%  22%  26% 35% 22% 25% 33%
Somewhat bad 12% 12% 12% 12% 11% 10% 15% 12% 10% 13% 10% 15% 15%
Very bad 8% 10% % 7% 11% 10% 9% 11% 7% %  11% 7% 6%
Not sure 36% 32% 40% 35% 39% 43% 46%  41% 36% 22% 41% 35% 26%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,823) (793) (1,030) (1,237) (215) (254) (404) (435) (584) (400) (709) (529) (399)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very good 18% 20% 14% 28% 13% 18% 24% 16% 11% 28% 14% 12% 25%
Somewhat good 26% 28% 22% 37% 21% 23%  36% 22% 25% 31% 21% 18% 34%
Somewhat bad 12% 14% 22% 6% 21%  12% % 17%  10% 8% 18% 6% 8%
Very bad 8% 9% 14% 5% 12% 8% 4% 11% 6% 8% 11% 5% 7%
Not sure 36% 30% 29% 24% 32%  39% 29% 34% 48% 26% 35% 60% 26%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,823) (1,580) (659) (572) (553) (589) (533) (B672) (655) (496) (842) (347) (634)
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38. Trump Following Legal Counsel Advice

How closely do you think Donald Trump is following the advice of his legal counsel?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very closely 9% 10% 8% 10% 8% 7% 8% 10% 9%  10% 10% 11% 8%
Somewhat closely 26% 28% 23% 29% 16% 22% 23%  23% 26% 31% 25% 28% 28%
Not very closely 21% 20% 23% 22% 15% 21% 21%  19% 19% 29% 22% 23% 23%
Not at all closely 17% 17% 17% 14% 31% 16% 15% 18% 18% 16%  20% 12% 21%
Not sure 27% 24% 29% 25% 29% 34% 32% 30% 29% 13% 25% 26% 21%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101%  99% 102% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,826) (794) (1,032) (1,240) (214) (256) (403) (436) (585) (402) (712) (529) (399)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very closely 9% 10% 3% 19% 3% 7%  18% 4% 8% 1% 4% % 17%
Somewhat closely 26% 29% 15% 46% 15% 25% 39% 17% 20% 42% 17% 18% 40%
Not very closely 21% 23% 34% 11% 30% 24% 14% 31% 18% 14% 31% 12% 15%
Not at all closely 17% 18% 36% 1% 33% 18% 4%  30% 16% 4% 30% 13% 4%
Not sure 27% 21% 12% 24% 19% 26% 25% 18% 38% 23% 19% 49% 25%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,826) (1,583) (660) (572) (556) (591) (531) (B672) (659) (495) (845) (348) (633)
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39. Appropriate Punishment if Trump Is Held in Contempt Again

The judge in Donald Trump’s hush-money case has said that if Trump continues to violate the gag order — and is again found in contempt of court — he
could go to jail. Do you think that jail time would be an appropriate or inappropriate sentence for Trump repeatedly violating the gag order?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100Kk +
Appropriate 53% 51% 55% 47% 75% 55% 54%  57% 53% 47%  55% 50% 54%
Inappropriate 32% 36% 27% 38% 10% 24% 20% 25% 34% 47% 2% 35% 37%
Not sure 16% 13% 18% 14% 15% 21% 26% 18% 13% 6%  18% 15% 9%
Totals 101%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,823) (793) (1,030) (1,240) (213) (253) (400) (436) (584) (403) (708) (531) (399)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Appropriate 53% 52% 90% 11% 85% 62% 20% 85% 49% 21% 85% 44% 21%
Inappropriate 32% 36% 5% 74% 7% 23%  66% 6% 271%  65% % 21% 65%
Not sure 16% 11% 5% 15% 8% 15% 15% 9% 24% 14% 9% 35% 14%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,823) (1,582) (661) (572) (655) (591) (531) (672) (656) (495) (845) (346) (632)
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40. Sympathies with Israel or Palestinians

In the Israeli-Palestinian conflict, are your sympathies more with...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
The Israelis 34% 37% 30% 39% 15% 27% 14%  23%  40% 55% 29% 39% 39%
About equal 25% 25% 25% 23% 28% 29% 22% 27% 24% 26% 24% 26% 29%
The Palestinians 19% 20% 18% 17% 21% 24% 37%  21% 12% 10% 16% 19% 21%
Not sure 22% 18% 27% 21% 3% 21% 27% 29% 23% 10% 30% 17% 12%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%  99% 101%  99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,824) (794) (1,030) (1,241) (212)  (254)  (401) (436) (585) (402) (712)  (527) (399)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
The Israelis 34% 39% 18% 67% 14% 27% 65% 18% 25%  60% 17% 20% 60%
About equal 25% 26% 37% 14% 31%  32% 15% 31% 2% 15% 32% 27% 16%
The Palestinians 19% 19% 31% 4% 42%  15% 6% 30% 21% 4% 33% 16% 4%
Not sure 22% 16% 14% 16% 13% 2% 14% 21% 26% 20% 18% 38% 20%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%  99%  99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,824) (1,580) (657) (573) (552) (590) (533) (668) (660) (496) (841) (348) (635)
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41. Favorability of Benjamin Netanyahu

Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Benjamin Netanyahu?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very favorable 12% 14% 10% 15% 6% 6% 3% 6% 13% 26% 12% 13% 13%
Somewhat favorable 16% 19% 13% 19% 5% 11% 8% 12% 20% 21% 12% 20% 19%
Favorable 28% 33% 23% 33% 11% 18% 10% 18% 33% 47% 24% 33% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 12% 14% 12% 16% 13% 16% 11% 12% 14% 13% 14% 16%
Very unfavorable 24% 27% 20% 23% 25% 25% 28% 25% 21% 21% 18% 24% 33%
Unfavorable 37% 40% 34% 35% 41% 38% 44% 36% 34% 35% 31% 38% 48%
Don’t know 36% 27% 43% 32% 48% 45% 45%  46% 34% 18%  45% 29% 20%
Totals 101% 99%  100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,817) (790) (1,027) (1,238) (208) (255) (398) (433) (583) (403) (705) (525) (400)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very favorable 12% 16% 4% 33% 2% 7%  29% 3% 8%  26% 3% 5% 26%
Somewhat favorable 16% 17% 11% 25% 7% 15% 26% 11% 13% 23% 11% 7% 25%
Favorable 28% 33% 15% 58% 9% 22% 55% 14% 21% 49% 14% 13% 50%
Somewhat unfavorable 13% 13% 18% 7% 15%  19% 8% 17% 15% % 17% 14% 9%
Very unfavorable 24% 27% 49% 7% 51%  20% 9% 37% 24% 9% 40% 18% 8%
Unfavorable 37% 39% 67% 14% 66% 39% 17% 54% 39% 16% 56% 32% 17%
Don’t know 36% 27% 19% 28% 25% 39% 29% 32% 40% 35% 30% 56% 32%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,817) (1,575) (654) (573) (549) (586) (534) (665) (656) (496) (838) (345) (634)
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42. Support or Oppose Ceasefire in Israel-Hamas War
Would you support or oppose Israel and Hamas agreeing to a ceasefire now?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 46% 45% 46% 46% 48% 47% 50%  44%  47%  41%  44% 42% 53%
Somewhat support 19% 19% 19% 19% 18% 20% 17%  22%  16% 22% 19% 21% 18%
Support 65% 65% 65% 65% 66% 67% 67% 67% 63% 63% 64% 63% 71%
Somewhat oppose 6% 8% 4% 7% 2% 4% 4% 4% 7% 9% 4% 7% 7%
Strongly oppose 7% 8% 6% 8% 4% 5% 5% 4% 7% 13% 6% 10% 8%
Oppose 13% 17% 10% 15% 6% 9% 9% 8% 13% 22% 10% 17% 16%
Not sure 22% 18% 26% 20% 27% 24% 24% 25% 24% 15% 27% 20% 14%
Totals 100% 98% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,820) (792) (1,028) (1,237) (210) (256) (399) (434) (586) (401) (707) (526) (400)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly support 46% 47% 69% 26% 69% 47% 29% 59% 47%  30% 62% 44% 29%
Somewhat support 19% 20% 17% 22% 5% 21% 22% 18% 17% 22% 17% 15% 23%
Support 65% 67% 86% 49% 84% 69% 51% T77% 64% 52% 78% 59% 52%
Somewhat oppose 6% % 3% 13% 3% 4%  12% 3% 5%  10% 3% 4% 10%
Strongly oppose 7% 9% 2% 16% 2% 5%  15% 2% 6%  14% 2% 5% 14%
Oppose 13% 16% 5% 29% 5% 9% 27% 5% 11% 24% 5% 9% 24%
Not sure 22% 17% 10% 22% 11% 22% 22% 18% 25% 24% 17% 32% 24%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99%  100%  99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,820) (1,576) (656)  (572)  (552) (588) (533) (667) (658) (495) (840) (346)  (634)
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43. Support or Oppose Ceasefire in Israel-Hamas War if Hostages Not Released
Would you support or oppose Israel and Hamas agreeing to a ceasefire even if Hamas does not release its remaining hostages to Israel?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 11% 11% 11% 10% 11% 12% 16%  16%  10% 4%  10% 12% 12%
Somewhat support 16% 15% 17% 16% 17% 17% 22% 1% 13% 15% 13% 15% 24%
Support 28% 26% 29% 27% 28% 29% 37% 33% 23% 19% 23% 27% 36%
Somewhat oppose 16% 16% 16% 16% 15% 17% 16% 14% 16% 17% 14% 16% 20%
Strongly oppose 30% 37% 23% 34% 24% 20% 19% 17%  32% 50% 29% 32% 32%
Oppose 46% 53% 39% 49% 40% 37% 35% 31% 49% 67% 43% 48% 51%
Not sure 27% 21% 32% 24% 32% 34% 28% 36% 28% 13% 34% 25% 13%
Totals 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,820) (792) (1,028) (1,240) (210)  (253)  (397) (434) (586) (403) (710)  (525)  (400)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly support 11% 12% 17% 4% 23%  10% 4% 15% 13% 4% 16% 14% 4%
Somewhat support 16% 17% 28% % 26% 18% 10% 25% 13% 11% 24% 9% 11%
Support 28% 29% 45% 11% 49% 28% 14% 40% 26% 15% 41% 23% 15%
Somewhat oppose 16% 17% 20% 14% 5% 17% 17% 19% 15% 14% 18% 12% 15%
Strongly oppose 30% 34% 18% 56% 16% 26% 50% 17% 21% 47% 17% 22% 49%
Oppose 46% 51% 38% 70% 32% 43% 66% 36% 42% 61% 35% 33% 63%
Not sure 27% 20% 17% 19% 20% 29% 20% 24% @ 32% 24% 24% 43% 22%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,820) (1,579) (655)  (574)  (550) (590) (534) (666) (657) (497) (839) (346)  (635)
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44. Benefit from a Ceasefire in Gaza
Who do you think would benefit from a ceasefire in Gaza? Select all that apply.

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Hamas 40% 49% 30% 45% 23% 30% 39% 31% 40%  49%  32% 46% 49%
Israel 22% 25% 19% 23% 21% 19% 26% 25% 22% 16%  21% 21% 29%
People living in Gaza 58% 61% 55% 62% 46% 51% 60% 52% 58%  62%  52% 61% 71%
People living in Israel 34% 35% 33% 35% 29% 32% 2%  34%  32% 31% 31% 34% 41%
The United States 18% 20% 16% 18% 19% 18% 24%  18% 16% 15% 16% 17% 26%
Joe Biden 25% 30% 20% 27% 17% 17% 27% 20% 23%  30% 20% 24% 37%
None of the above 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2%
Not sure 23% 16% 29% 20% 36% 25% 25% 29% 23% 13% 2% 18% 12%
Unweighted N (1,830) (795) (1,035) (1,242) (215) (256) (404) (437) (586) (403) (712) (531) (400)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Hamas 40% 44% 35% 55% 36% 40% 50% 31% 42% 4% 34% 34% 49%
Israel 22% 25% 31% 16% 33%  23% 16% 27% 21% 18% 27% 18% 18%
People living in Gaza 58% 62% 75% 47% 5% 61% 50% 68% 55% 50% 70% 45% 50%
People living in Israel 34% 3% 50% 25% 50% 37% 25% 43% 32% 28% 44% 26% 27%
The United States 18% 20% 31% 9% 32%  17% 10% 25% 17% 11% 26% 13% 11%
Joe Biden 25% 28% 32% 27% 2% 21% 21% 26% 23% 24% 27% 15% 27%
None of the above 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Not sure 23% 16% 13% 17% 14% 21% 18% 19% 29% 20% 18% 40% 20%
Unweighted N (1,830) (1,586) (661) (574) (556) (591) (534) (673) (660) (497) (846) (348) (636)
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45. Likelihood of a Ceasefire in Next Month

How likely do you think it is that there will be a ceasefire between Israel and Hamas within the next month?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Very likely 3% 3% 2% 2% 8% 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 4%
Somewhat likely 18% 20% 16% 17% 15% 18% 17% 17% 17% 19%  18% 17% 21%
Not very likely 35% 34% 37% 38% 27% 31% 37% 26% 36% 43% 31% 38% 41%
Not likely at all 17% 19% 16% 19% 14% 17% 13% 18% 7% 20% 19% 17% 17%
Not sure 27% 24% 29% 24% 36% 31% 30% 34% 26% 16%  28% 26% 17%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99%  99%  99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,822) (792) (1,030) (1,239) (211) (255) (401) (433) (586) (402) (708) (527) (400)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Very likely 3% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 1% 5% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1%
Somewhat likely 18% 18% 25% 12% 19% 23% 14% 24% 13% 1% 22% 12% 15%
Not very likely 35% 39% 38% 39% 30%  34% 39% 34% 33% 39% 36% 26% 39%
Not likely at all 17% 19% 14% 25% 16% 15% 22% 14% 18% 21% 14% 16% 22%
Not sure 27% 21% 18% 22% 21%  24% 22% 23% 34% 22% 24% 43% 22%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100%  98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,822) (1,578) (656) (572) (553) (588) (533) (668) (659) (495) (841) (348) (633)
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46. Israel Violated International Law

Do you think Israel has violated any international laws in Gaza?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Yes 35% 37% 34% 33% 37% 36% 49%  40% 28% 28% 34% 33% 45%
No 28% 34% 23% 32% 16% 25% 11%  22%  32%  46%  26% 32% 31%
Not sure 36% 29% 43% 35% 47% 39% 41%  39% 39% 25% 41% 35% 24%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 101%  99%  99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,822) (792) (1,030) (1,240) (210) (255) (400) (434) (586) (402) (710) (526) (399)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep LeanDem Ind Lean Rep
Yes 35% 37% 61% 12% 62% 37% 15% 54% 34% 16% 56% 26% 16%
No 28% 33% 11% 61% 8% 21% 57% 11% 23% 54% 10% 17% 54%
Not sure 36% 30% 28% 27% 30% 42% 28% 3%% 43% 31% 34% 56% 30%
Totals 99% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,822) (1,578) (656) (573) (651) (590) (533) (666) (660) (496) (839) (348) (635)
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47. Support Biden Withholding Bombs to Israel
Do you support or oppose Joe Biden’s decision to withhold the delivery of certain weapons to Israel if the Israeli military moves forward with a major ground

offensive in Rafah in Southern Gaza?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 29% 31% 28% 27% 37% 31% 36% 28% 29%  25%  26% 29% 36%
Somewhat support 16% 16% 15% 15% 20% 15% 17%  19% 14% 14% 17% 16% 16%
Support 45% 47% 44% 42% 58% 46% 53% 47% 43% 38% 44% 45% 52%
Somewhat oppose 7% 7% 7% 8% 6% 6% 10% 7% 6% 6% 6% 10% 6%
Strongly oppose 24% 28% 20% 27% 11% 17% 8% 14% 21% 43% 21% 25% 27%
Oppose 31% 35% 27% 35% 17% 23% 18% 21% 33% 50% 27% 35% 33%
Not sure 24% 19% 29% 23% 25% 31% 29% 32% 24% 12% 29% 20% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,818) (790) (1,028) (1,238) (210) (254) (398) (433) (585) (402) (706) (527) (399)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly support 29% 32% 57% 7% 55%  32% 9%  49%  29% 8% 51% 22% 8%
Somewhat support 16% 16% 24% 7% 22%  21% 8% 22% 15% 10% 22% 13% 10%
Support 45% 48% 82% 15% 76% 53% 17% 71% 43% 18% 73% 35% 19%
Somewhat oppose 7% 6% 3% 10% 4% 7%  11% 4% 6% 11% 4% 8% 10%
Strongly oppose 24% 28% 5% 55% 5% 16%  52% 5% 21%  47% 5% 16% 48%
Oppose 31% 35% 8% 65% 9% 22% 63% 10% 27% 58% 9% 24% 58%
Not sure 24% 18% 10% 20% 15% 25% 20% 19% 30% 24% 18% 41% 23%
Totals 100%  100%  99%  99%  101% 101% 100%  99% 101% 100%  100%  100%  99%
Unweighted N (1,818) (1,575) (656)  (574)  (552) (589) (532) (665) (656) (497) (838) (345)  (635)
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48. Harshness of Israeli Government Response

Do you think that the Israeli government’s military response to the attack by Hamas has been...?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Too harsh 31% 34% 29% 30% 32% 29% 44% 33% 25%  21% 2% 29% 40%
About right 25% 27% 22% 27% 18% 22% 17% 20% 30% 29%  23% 28% 25%
Not harsh enough 15% 19% 12% 17% 5% 14% 6% 10% 7% 2%  15% 16% 18%
Not sure 29% 21% 36% 26% 44% 35% 34% 36% 28% 17%  35% 27% 17%
Totals 100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,823) (793) (1,030) (1,240) (210) (256) (401) (433) (586) (403) (710) (527) (400)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Too harsh 31% 33% 57% 10% 60% 31% 12% 49% 32% 11% 51% 26% 11%
About right 25% 27% 20% 34% 17% 24% 36% 21% 21% 33% 19% 20% 33%
Not harsh enough 15% 18% 5% 35% 4% 12%  31% 4% 12%  31% 4% 9% 30%
Not sure 29% 22% 18% 21% 18% 33% 21% 25% 36% 25% 26% 44% 25%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100%  99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,823) (1,581) (657) (574) (553) (590) (533) (668) (659) (496) (841) (347) (635)
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49. Heard about Arrests at College Protests for Gaza
How much have you heard about the arrests of pro-Palestinian protesters on American college campuses?

Gender Race Age Income

Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
A lot 39% 47% 32% 40% 35% 33% 36% 30% 41%  50%  33% 42% 51%
A little 42% 39% 45% 43% 39% 43% 40%  42% 44%  42%  41% 45% 40%
Nothing at all 19% 14% 23% 16% 26% 24% 24% 28% 15% 9%  26% 13% 9%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,821) (793) (1,028) (1,238) (211) (255) (399) (435) (584) (403) (709) (527) (399)

Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners

Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Alot 39% 46% 47% 48% 46% 35% 45% 39% 3% 41% 41% 27% 43%
A little 42% 42% 45% 39% 44%  43%  43%  43%  41%  43% 42% 43% 41%
Nothing at all 19% 12% 8% 13% 10% 22% 12% 18% 22% 16% 17% 31% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,821) (1,579) (657) (572) (552) (589) (533) (668) (658) (495) (841) (346) (634)
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50. Support Pro-Palestinian Protests on College Campuses
Do you support or oppose recent pro-Palestinian protests on U.S. college campuses?

Gender Race Age Income
Total Male Female White Black Hispanic 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ <50K 50-100K 100k +
Strongly support 13% 14% 11% 12% 16% 12% 22%  14%  10% 7%  11% 12% 15%
Somewhat support 16% 17% 16% 16% 18% 20% 22%  18% 15% 12% 1% 14% 23%
Support 29% 32% 27% 28% 34% 32% 44% 32% 24% 19% 28% 26% 38%
Somewhat oppose 13% 10% 16% 14% 11% 10% 11% 13% 13% 15% 11% 17% 13%
Strongly oppose 36% 41% 32% 40% 20% 35% 19% 26%  43% 55% 33% 41% 38%
Oppose 50% 51% 48% 54% 31% 45% 30% 39% 56% 71% 44% 58% 52%
Not sure 21% 17% 25% 18% 36% 23% 26% 29% 20% 10% 29% 16% 10%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,823) (793) (1,030) (1,241) (211)  (254)  (400) (436) (585) (402) (710)  (528)  (399)
Reg 2024 Vote Intent Ideology Party ID Party ID with Leaners
Total Voters Biden  Trump Lib Mod Con Dem Ind Rep Lean Dem Ind Lean Rep
Strongly support 13% 14% 23% 2% 31% 9% 4%  20% 15% 3% 23% 11% 2%
Somewhat support 16% 17% 29% 6% 28%  18% 6% 26% 15% 8% 26% 13% %
Support 29% 31% 52% 8% 59% 27% 10% 46% 30% 10% 48% 25% 10%
Somewhat oppose 13% 13% 16% 10% 13%  17% 12% 1% 12% 11% 15% 9% 12%
Strongly oppose 36% 41% 17% 72% 11% 31% 68% 17% 31% 64% 16% 27% 64%
Oppose 50% 55% 33% 82% 24% 48% T79% 33% 43% 74% 32% 36% 76%
Not sure 21% 14% 15% 10% 16% 25% 11% 21% 27% 15% 20% 39% 14%
Totals 99% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,823) (1,580) (658)  (572)  (553) (591) (532) (669) (659) (495) (842) (347)  (634)
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Sample composition

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

May 12 - 14, 2024

U.S. Citizens, age 18 and over

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

2,235 started the survey after screenouts. 199 were deleted due to
breakoffs, 125 were removed for interview completion time under 5
minutes, 23 were removed for attention check failures, and 58 were
removed for data quality control. The reporting is based on the re-
maining 1,830 respondents.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weight-
ing targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Base-
line party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given
around November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distri-
bution at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights
range from 0.066 to 6.553, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.799.

1830
1586 (Registered voters)

+ 2.9% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 2.9% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

70 questions not reported.



